Paspen 6

KabuHa, ynpaBneHune Tpaktopom,
BHellHee ochopmrieHue

Section 6

Cab, tractor steering, external styling

6-1

3502-3KAC(KDS)



3502-3KAOC(KDS)

6-2



6.1

6.2

6.3

6.4

6.5

6.6

6.7

6.8

6.9

3502-3KAC(KDS)

Pazgen 6 KabuHa, ynpaBneHue TpakTopom,
BHelwHee ocpopmneHue

Section 6 Cab, tractor steering, external styling

1101-111-04Cr(SP)/
-06CTI(SP)/
~13CTI(SP)

1101-111-40CM(SP)/
-41CI(SP)/
-42CT1(SP)

3502-13-1CT(SP)/
-1-01CI(SP)

1101-23-1CTI(SP)
3501-24-1CI(SP)

1101-47-1CTI(SP)

2502-48-2CT(SP)

312505-53-1-01CI(SP)

3501-55-2-01CM(SP)/
-2-03CM(SP)

6.10 312001-57-2CM(SP)

6.11 2501-59-1CI(SP)/

-1-01CTI(SP)

6.12 3501-61-3CI(SP)/

-3-01CM(SP)

6.13 1101-89-2MK/-3MK

CopepxaHue
Content

KabuHa

KabuHa

YnpaBneHue TpakTopom
YcTaHoBKa CUAEHbS
Mon

YcTaHoBKa oTonuTtens
KaOWHBbI

YcTaHoBKa KOHOMLWMOHE-
pa

Cuctema oTonmneHusa n
BEHTUNALUN KabUHbI

ObnuuoBka
YcTaHoBKa BEHTUNATO-
poB KabuHbI

KabuHa

YcTaHoBKa 3alnTbl Ka-
OWHBbI

MalunHokoMnnekT aeta-
nen n cbOpOYHbIX ean-
HWUL, MHTEpbepa KabuHbI
«Yetpa»

Cab

Cab

Tractor steering
Seat mounting
Floor

Cab heater mounting

Conditioner mounting

Cab heating and ventila-
tion system
Facing

Cab fans mounting

Cab
Cab protection mounting
“Chetra” cab interior

parts and assembly units
machine set

Bcero nucrtos
Total pages

6-3

6-4

6-17

6-30

6-39

6-41

6-46

6-49

6-52

6-55

6-63

6-66

6-76

6-80

83



3502-3KAC(KDS)

e
A AT —

el
e T

R ) 5 e S e Tt T,

J \
= /) \
= (=}
PucyHok 6.1 Ka6uHa

Figure 6.1 Cab

6-4



3502-3KAC(KDS)

6.1 1101-111-04CI/-06CIM/-13CMN KabuHa
1101-111-04SP/-06SP/-13SP Cab

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHve HavmeHoBaHue vicnorHeHne
llz\il%. Designation Denomination yan-ty ‘i?r unltT
UKHL| U
6.1, | 1101-111-04CT1(SP) Kabuna* Cab* X
6.2, | 1101-111-04-10Cl(SP) | KabuHa Cab X
6.3, | 1101-111-04-20CT1(SP) | KabuHa Cab X
6.4, | 1101-111-06CrI1(SP) KabuHa** Cab** X
1101-111-06-10CIM(SP) | KabuHa Cab X
1101-111-06-20CIM(SP) | KabuHa Cab X
1101-111-13Crl1(SP) Kabuna*** Cab*** X
1101-111-13-10CIM(SP) | KabuHa Cab X
1101-111-13-20CI(SP) | KabuHa Cab X

NMPUMEYAHUE * - T-35014 c BEHTUNATOPOM KabUHbI, 6yNbAao3epoM U pbIXNUTENeMm
** - T-35014 ¢ BeHTUNATOPOM KabuHbI, 6ynbAo03epomM 1 NpULEeNHbIM

YCTPONCTBOM
*** - T-35014 ¢ BEHTUNATOPOM KabBuHbI, 6ynbao3epom U arperatom
TArOBbIM
NOTE * - T-3501Ja tractor with a cab fan, dozer and ripper equipment

** - T-3501Ja tractor with a cab fan, dozer equipment and a hitch
*** . T-3501Ja tractor with a cab fan, dozer equipment and a traction

set
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuuectBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaunmeHoBaHne venonHenme
P’\cle. Designation Denomination y%_ljantlt{, per un-ll—t
UKHL| U
1 |1101-47-1Cl(SP) YcraHoBka otonute- | Cab heater
nsi KabUHbI mounting 1 1
1101-47-1-20CT1(SP) YcrtaHoBka otonute- | Cab heater
NSl KabWHbI mounting 1
2 | 1102-10-18-04Cr1(SP) Onektpoobopynosa- | Cab floor electric
HWe nona KabwHbl equipment 1
1102-10-18-04-10CTI1 Onektpoobopygosa- | Cab floor electric
-10SP HWe nona KabwHbl equipment 1
1102-10-18-04-20CTI1 Onektpoobopynosa- | Cab floor electric
-20SP HWe nona KabwHbl equipment 1




3502-3KAOC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHune HanmeHoBaHve vicnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination y()gHantltil/per unit
No ukHL| u | T
3 MoTopeaykTop Reduction gear mo-
525.3730 tor 525.3730
TY 37.459.078-86 TU 37.459.078-86 3 3 3
4 | 3501-24-1Cl1(SP) Mon Floor 1 1
3501-24-1-20Crl1(SP) Mon Floor 1
5 | 3502-13-1CI1(SP) YnpaeneHue Tractor steering***
TpakTopomM*** 1 1 1
3502-13-1-01CI1(SP) | YnpaBneHue Tpak- Tractor steering***
TOPOM *** 1 1
3502-13-1-01-20CTI YnpaBneHue Tpak- Tractor steering
20SP TOPOM 1
6 MaHTorpadHoe ycT- | Screen wiper panto-
POWCTBO CTEKIO- graph set
ouncTUTEnNSN
40.5205.800-04 40.5205.800-04
TY 37.003.1323-87 | TU 37.003.1323-87 2 2 2
7 MaHTorpadHoe ycT- | Screen wiper panto-
PONCTBO CTEKMO- graph set
ovncTUTEnNS
40.5205.800-09 40.5205.800-09
TY 37.003.1323-87 | TU 37.003.1323-87 1 1 1
8 | 2501-89-55 HednekTop Deflector 2 2 2
9 | 2501-89-56 Mpwxmm Holdfast 2 2 2
10 | 312001-57-2Cl1(SP) YcTaHoBKa BEHTU- Cab fans mounting
NATOPOB KabWHbI 1 1
312001-57-2-20CT1(SP)| YcTaHoBKa BEHTU- Cab fans mounting
NATOPOB KabKWHbI 1
11 MalumMHOKOMMMAEKT Cab interior ma-
UHTepbepa kabuHbl | chine set
1101-89-2MK 1101-89-2MK
TY 6305.0002-2006 | TU 6305.0002-2006 1 1 1
12 | 2501-59-1Cl1(SP) KabuHa Cab 1 1
2501-59-1-20CTI1(SP) | Kabuna Cab 1
13 arika 292685-12 Nut 292685-P2 10 | 10 | 10
14 BuHT 2-4,2x50 Screw 2-4.2x50 3 3 3
15 | 1102-10-13-01Cl1(SP) | OnekTpoobopyao- Cab roof electric
BaHWe Kpbiwwn kabu- | equipment
Hbl 1
1102-10-13-01-10CI | OnekTtpoobopyao- Cab roof electric
-10SP | BaHue Kpbiwn kabu- | equipment
Hbl 1
1102-10-13-01-20CIN | SnekTpoobopyno- Cab roof electric
-20SP | BaHue KpbIwn kabu- | equipment
Hbl 1




3502-3KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. 0O603HaueHmne HaumeHoBaHe WCTIONHEHe
Pos. . .

No Designation Denomination Quantity per unit

x|y T
UKHL| U
16 MaHTorpadHoe Screen wiper panto-
YCTPOWCTBO CTekno- | graph set
ouncTuTens
40.5205.800 40.5205.800
TY 37.003.1323-87 | TU 37.003.1323-87 1 1 1
17 MoTtopeaykTtop Reduction gear mo-
52.3730 tor 52.3730
TY 37.459.078-86 TU 37.459.078-86 1 1 1
18 | 1101-23-1Cl(SP) YcTaHoBKa cugeHbst | Seat mounting 1 1
1101-23-1-20Cl1(SP) | YcrtaHoBKa cugeHba | Seat mounting 1
19 Bont M10-6gx30 Bolt M10-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12 | 12 | 12
20 Wanba 10 OT Washer 10 OT
rOCT16402-70 GOST 6402-70 12 | 12 | 12
21 | 310170 LWanba 10 Washer 10
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 10 | 10
31 0170-20 LWanba 10 Washer 10
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 10
22 | 2501-59-175CrI1(SP) MonoTok Hammer 1 1
2501-59-175-20CI1(SP)| MonoTok Hammer 1
23 | 2501-89-31 Ckoba Cramp 5 5
2501-89-31-20 Ckoba Cramp 5
24 | 2501-89-171 Jlnct Sheet 1 1 1
25 MopyyeHb Handrall
3302-8202200 3302-8202200 1 1 1
26 BuHT B.M6-60x16 Screw B.M6-6gx16
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 6 6 6
27 | 2501-89-10-14Cl1(SP) | YcTtaHoBka Tabnu-
yek* Plates mounting* 1 1
2501-89-10-14-20CIN | YcTraHoBKa Tabnu-
-20SP | vek Plates mounting 1
2501-89-10-15CrI1(SP) | YctaHoBka Tabnu-
yek** Plates mounting** 1 1
2501-89-10-15-20CI1 | YcTaHoBKa Tabnu-
-20SP | vek Plates mounting 1
2501-89-10-16Cl1(SP) | YcraHoBka Tabnu-
Yekr** Plates mounting*** 1 1
2501-89-10-16-20CI1 | YcTaHoBKa Tabnu-
-20SP | yek Plates mounting 1
28 Uexon Jacket
2108-1703200 2108-1703200 3 3 3

29 BuHT 2-4,2%x25 Screw 2-4.2x25 7 7 7
30 | 355440 BuHT Screw 70 | 70 | 70
31 | 2501-89-123CI1(SP) Knunca Clip 90 | 90 | 90
32 | 2501-59-176CI1(SP) PelwweTka** Grid ** 1 1 1




3502-3KAOC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603HaueHe HaumeHoBaHue WcronHeHwe
Pos. o
No Designation Denomination Quantity per unit
YXI Y T
UKHL| U
33 | 280320 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx20** M12x1.25-6gx20**
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 5 5
28 0320-20 BonT Bolt
M12x1,25-69x20 M12x1.25-69x20
TOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 5
34 LWanba 12 OT** Washer 12 OT**
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 5 5 5
35 | 310210 Lanba 12x2** Washer 12x2**
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 5 5
31 0210-20 LLanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 5




3502-3KAC(KDS)

R |
N
£

[4°
£l

.
A
rrres

o

-
Vel
aw 7

T3
11
¢

‘

vi

|

]
PONNENNRAS
AP T N

13

1A
S

v
:
1
e 3 i
4 g
=
W 2 g
\m N | %
({=]
vz ¢z 4 x
o
=
>
O
=
[«
\ o7 |
| PRSI
S s

9-9

Figure 6.2 Cab

6-9



3502-3KAOC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuyectBo Ha
nos. O603HaueHne HanmeHoBaHue vicnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination y()gHantltil/per unit

No UkHL| u | T

1 | 3501-24-199 MnaHka Strip 1 1

3501-24-199-20 MnaHka Strip 1

2 BonTt Bolt

M16x1,5-6gx60 M16x1.5-6gx60
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 10 | 10 | 10
3 Lanta 16 OT Washer 16 OT
OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 12 | 12 | 12
4 | 310270 LLlanba 16 Washer 16
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 10 | 10
31 0270-20 LLlanba 16 Washer 16
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 10
5 Bont M16-60gx16 Bolt M16-6gx16
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 6 6 6
6 Lanba 6T Washer 6T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 14 | 14 | 14
7 |310110 LLlanba 6 Washer 6
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 18 | 18
31 0110-20 LLlanba 6 Washer 6
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 18
8 | 3501-24-200 MnaHka Strip 1 1
3501-24-200-20 Mnaxka Strip 1
9 | 315390 LLlanba Washer 8 8
31 5390-20 LLlanba Washer 8

10 | 2501-59-242 BTynka Bushing 1 1 1
11 | 700-40-3141 Konbuo Ring 4 4 4
12 | 2501-59-243 LLlanba Washer 8 8 8
13 | 2501-59-241 Btynka Bushing 4 4 4
14 Bont M6-6gx20 Bolt M6-6gx20

FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 4 4 4

15 | 700-40-6695 Konbuo Ring 4 4 4
16 | 2501-89-188 Ynop Stop 5 5 5
17 BuHT B.M5-6gx12 Screw B.M5-6gx12

FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 4 4 4

18 LLanba 5 Washer 5

FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 24 | 24 | 24
19 | 310080 LLanba 5 Washer 5
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 8 8
31 0080-20 LLlanba 5 Washer 5
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 8
20 Manka M5 Nut M5
FOCT 5927-70 GOST 5927-70 4 4 4
21 | 2501-59-93 KpoHLwTenH Bracket 8 8
2501-59-93-20 KpoHwTenH Bracket 8
22 | 2501-59-261 CTepxeHb Stem 2 2
2501-59-261-20 CtepxeHb Stem 2

6-10




3502-3KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o03HaueHve HavumeHoBaHue vicnorHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination y%ljantlt{/ per unit
No UKHL| u | T
23 LLitopka aBTOMO- Automobile shutter

ounbHasa Tun 0276 of 0276 type
(wmnpwuHa 55cm) (width 55cm) 2 2 2
24 | 459632 1017 BUHT 4x16 Screw 4x16
OCT 37.001.187-81 | OST 37.001.187-81 4 4 4
25 BuHT B.M4-69gx12 Screw B.M4-6gx12
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 2 2 2
26 Manka M4 Nut M4
FOCT 5927-70 GOST 5927-70 4 4 4
27 | 700-31-2209 Lanba Washer 4 4
700-31-2209-20 LWanba Washer 4
28 | 28 0544 bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx45 M16x1.5-6gx45
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
28 0544-20 bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx45 M16x1.5-6gx45
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
29 | 355440 BuHT Screw 70 | 70 | 70

6-11



3502-3KAOC(KDS)

PucyHok 6.3 KabuHa
Figure 6.3 Cab

6-12



3502-3KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaueHve HavumeHoBaHue vicnorHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination y)%l_ljantltz/ per unit
No UKHL| u | T

1 | 2501-59-159CTl1(SP) KpoHwTenH Bracket 2 2

2501-59-159-20CI1(SP)| KpoHwTenH Bracket 2

2 1310170 LWanba 10 Washer 10

rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 10 | 10
31 0170-20 LLan6a 10 Washer 10
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 10
3 Wanba 10 OT Washer 10 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 12 | 12 | 12
4 Bont M10-6gx30 Bolt M10-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12 | 12 | 12
5 anka M12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 6 6 6
6 | 1101-59-102Crl1(SP) HakoHeuHuK Tip 2 2
1101-59-102-20CTI1(SP)| HakoHe4HuK Tip 2
7 | 2501-59-185 BuHT Screw 4 4
2501-59-185-20 BuHT Screw 4
8 | 2501-89-31 Ckoba Cramp 5 5
2501-89-31-20 Ckoba Cramp 5
9 | 2501-89-188 Ynop Stop 5 5 5
10 | 1101-59-10 MnaHka Strip 2 2
1101-59-10-20 MnaHka Strip 2
11 BuHT B.M5-60gx16 Screw B.M5-6gx16
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 4 4 4
12 LWanba 5 Washer 5
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 24 | 24 | 24
13 | 310080 Wanba 5 Washer 5
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 8 8
31 0080-20 LWanba 5 Washer 5
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 8
14 | 1101-59-3 CtepxeHb Stem 2 2
1101-59-3-20 CTepkeHb Stem 2
15 | 1101-59-4 Yronok Angle 2 2
1101-59-4-20 Yronok Angle 2
16 | 46-43-105-01 Konbuo Ring 2 2
46-43-105-10 Konbuo Ring 2
17 | 700-38-2517-01 MpyxvHa Spring 2 2
700-38-2517-20 MpyxnHa Spring 2
18 | 1101-59-101CrI1(SP) KpoHLTenH Bracket 2 2
1101-59-101-20CI1(SP)| KpoHwTenH Bracket 2

6-13



3502-3KAOC(KDS)

)
lq_
P

PucyHok 6.4 KabuHa
Figure 6.4 Cab

6-14



3502-3KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyecTtso Ha
MCNOSTHEHNE

nos. O6o3HaveHve HaumeHoBaHve
Quantity per unit
Pos. Designation Denomination YXN y
No UK | | T
HL
1 | 310150 LWanba 8 Washer 8 20* | 20*
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 14%x | 14**
14*** 14***
31 0150-20 LWanba 8 Washer 8 20*
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 14
14***
2 LWanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8 8
3 Bont M8-69gx30 Bolt M8-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2 2 2
4 | 2501-89-93 TopcuoH Torsion bar 1 1 1
5 | 2501-89-30 Kpbiwka Cover 2 2
2501-89-30-20 Kpbiwka Cover 2
6 | 2501-89-27 LWan6a Washer 4 4 4
7 | 2501-89-28-01 Ocb Axle 2 2 2
8 | 2501-89-156CrI1(SP) KpoHwTenH Bracket 2 2
2501-89-156-20CI1(SP)| KpoHwTenH Bracket 2
9 Bont M8-69x20 Bolt M8-69x20 14* | 14* | 14*
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8 | 8% | 8**
8*** 8*** 8***
10 | 2501-89-26-01 KpOHLITERH Bracket 1 1
2501-89-26-01-20 KpOHLuTENH Bracket 1
11 Bont M8-6gx16 Bolt M8-69x16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4 4
12 | 2501-89-106CI1(SP) KpoHLwTenH Bracket 1 1
2501-89-106-20CIM(SP)| KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
13 | 2501-89-106-01CI(SP)| KpoHwTenH Bracket 1 1
2501-89-106-01-20CTI1
-20SP | KpoHLwTemnH Bracket 1
14 | 2501-89-26 KpOHLWITENH Bracket 1 1
2501-89-26-20 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
15 | 2501-89-206 Btynka Bushing 2 2 2
16 | 315185 Lan6a Washer 5 5
31 5185-20 LWanba Washer 5
17 | 2501-89-28-02 Ocb Axle 1 1 1
18 | 2501-89-29 LWraHra Spar 1 1
2501-89-29-20 WraHra Spar 1
19 | 2501-89-28 Ocb Axle 1 1 1
20 | 2501-89-92 Ocb Axle 1 1 1
21 | 2501-89-155CrI1(SP) KpoHLwTenH Bracket 1 1
2501-89-155-20CI1(SP)| KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
22 | 2501-89-34 MnactuHa Plate 3 3 3
23 | 3501-24-166CTl1(SP) Kapkac Framework 1 1
3501-24-166-20CI1(SP)| Kapkac Framework 1
24 | 2501-89-140CT1(SP) Kapkac Framework 1 1
2501-89-140-20CTl1(SP)| Kapkac Framework 1

6-15




3502-3KAOC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuyectBo Ha
nos. O603HaueHne HanmeHoBaHue vicnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination y)%&ljantltil/per unit

No UKHL| U | T
25 | 2501-89-32 MpyxuHa Spring 2 2 2
26 | 2501-89-33 Haknagka Strap 2 2

2501-89-33-20 Haknapgka Strap 2
27 | 2501-89-64 [NaHenb Panel 1 1 1
28 BuHT B.M6-69x16 Screw B.M6-6gx16
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 6 6 6
29 LLlanba 6T Washer 6T
OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 14 | 14 | 14
30 | 310110 LLlanba 6 Washer 6
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 18 | 18
31 0110-20 LLlanba 6 Washer 6
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 18
31 | 2501-89-205 Ynop Stop 1 1
2501-89-205-20 Ynop Stop 1

32 | 2501-89-65 MaHenb Panel 1 1 1
33 | 2501-89-66 MaHenb Panel 1 1 1
34 | 2501-89-186 Ynop Stop 2 2 2
35 | 2501-89-31 Ckoba Cramp 5 5

2501-89-31-20 Ckoba Cramp 5

36 | 2501-89-188 Ynop Stop 5 5 5

37 | 310080 LLlanba 5 Washer 5

FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 8 8

31 0080-20 LLanba 5 Washer 5

OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 8
38 LLlanba 5 Washer 5

OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 24 | 24 | 24
39 BuHT B.M5-6gx16 Screw B.M5-6gx16

FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 4 4 4

6-16



3502-3KAC(KDS)

PucyHok 6.5 KabuHa
Figure 6.5 Cab

6-17



3502-3KAOC(KDS)

6.2 1101-111-40CI/-41Cr/-42CN KabwHa
1101-111-40SP/-41SP/-42SP Cab

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHve HavumeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
T\il% Designation Denomination yxj.?'ty p;/er unltT
UKHL| U
6.5, | 1101-111-40CT(SP) KabuHa* Cab* X
6.6, | 1101-111-40-10CI(SP) | KabuHa Cab X
6.7, | 1101-111-40-20Cl1(SP) | KabuHa Cab X
6.8 | 1101-111-41Cl(SP) KabuHa** Cab** X
1101-111-41-10CIM(SP) | KabuHa Cab X
1101-111-41-20CI(SP) | KabuHa Cab X
1101-111-42Crl1(SP) Kabuna*** Cab*** X
1101-111-42-10Crl1(SP) | Kabuna Cab X
1101-111-42-20Crl1(SP) | Kabuna Cab X

NMPUMEYAHUE *- T-35014 ¢ BEBHTUNATOPOM KabuHbI, OyNbao3epomM U pbiXnurenem
** - T-350151 ¢ BeHTUNATOPOM KabWHbI, 6yNbA03epPOM M NPULIENHbIM

YCTPOUCTBOM
**x - T-35014 ¢ BEHTUNATOPOM KabBUHbI, Oynbao3epom U arperatom
TAroBbIM
NOTE * - T-3501Ja tractor with a cab fan, dozer and ripper equipment

** - T-3501 Ja tractor with a cab fan, dozer equipment and a hitch
*** _ T-3501 Ja tractor with a cab fan, dozer equipment and a traction

set
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaueHune HaumeHoBaHne vicnonHenne
P’\(l)s. Designation Denomination y()%l_ljantlt{/per unTlt
UKHL| U
1 |1101-47-1CI1(SP) YcraHoBka otonuTte- | Cab heater
nsa kKabwuHbl mounting 1 1
1101-47-1-20CT1(SP) YcraHoBka otonute- | Cab heater
NS KabuHbl mounting 1
2 | 1102-10-18-04Cl1(SP) Onektpoobopynosa- | Cab floor electric
HWe nona KabwHbl equipment 1
1102-10-18-04-10CIr1 Onektpoobopynosa- | Cab floor electric
-10SP HWe nona KabwHbl equipment 1
1102-10-18-04-20Cr1 Onektpoobopynosa- | Cab floor electric
-20SP HWe nona KabwHbl equipment 1

6-18




3502-3KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHue vienonrenmne
. . N Quantity per unit
P’\tljs. Designation Denomination vl y n
UKHL| U
3 MoTtopeaykTop Reduction gear mo-
525.3730 tor 525.3730
TY 37.459.078-86 TU 37.459.078-86 3 3 3
4 | 3501-24-1Crl1(SP) Mon Floor 1 1
3501-24-1-20Crl1(SP) Mon Floor 1
5 | 3502-13-1Crl1(SP) YnpaeneHue Tractor steering*
TpakTopomM* 1 1
3502-13-1-20CI1(SP) | YnpaBneHue Tractor steering
TpaKkTopoMm 1
3502-13-1-01CI(SP) | YnpasneHue Tpak- Tractor steering** ***
TOPOM™™ *** 1 1
3502-13-1-01-20CI1 YnpaBneHue Tpak- Tractor steering
20SP TOPOM 1
6 MaHTOorpacHoe ycT- | Screen wiper panto-
PONCTBO CTEKMO- graph set
ouncTuTens
40.5205.800-04 40.5205.800-04
TY 37.003.1323-87 | TU 37.003.1323-87 2 2 2
7 MaHTorpadHoe ycT- | Screen wiper panto-
PONCTBO CTEKMO- graph set
ouncTuTens
40.5205.800-09 40.5205.800-09
TY 37.003.1323-87 | TU 37.003.1323-87 1 1 1
8 MalumHokoMnnekT Cab interior ma-
WHTepbepa kabuHbl | chine set
1101-89-2MK 1101-89-2MK
TY 6305.0002-2006 | TU 6305.0002-2006 1 1 1
9 | 2501-59-1-01Cl1(SP) KabuHa Cab 1 1
2501-59-1-01-20CI
-20SP KabuHa Cab 1
10 arika 292685-12 Nut 292685-I12 10 | 10 | 10
11 BuHT 2-4,2%x50 Screw 2-4,2x50 3 3 3
12 | 1102-10-13-02CT1(SP) | OnekTtpoobopyao- Cab roof electric
BaHWe Kpbilwn kabu- | equipment
Hbl 1
1102-10-13-02-10CI1 | OnekTtpoobopyaosa- | Cab roof electric
-10SP | Hue Kpblwu KabuHbl | equipment 1
1102-10-13-02-20CI1 | OnekTtpoobopyaosa- | Cab roof electric
-20SP HMe KpbILK KabuHbl | equipment 1
13 MaHTorpadHoe Screen wiper panto-
YCTPOWCTBO CTekmno- | graph set
ouncTuTens
40.5205.800 40.5205.800
TY 37.003.1323-87 | TU 37.003.1323-87 1 1 1

6-19




3502-3KAOC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyectBo Ha
NUCrnonHeHne

nos. O6o3HaveHune HanmeHoBaHve
Pos. Designation Denomination Q%#wﬂniperunn
No ukHL| u | T
14 MoTopeaykTop Reduction gear mo-
52.3730 tor 52.3730
TY 37.459.078-86 TU 37.459.078-86 1 1 1
15 | 1101-23-1CI1(SP) YcTaHoBKa cngeHbs | Seat mounting 1 1
1101-23-1-20Cl1(SP) | YcTtaHoBka cugeHbst | Seat mounting 1
16 Bont M10-6gx30 Bolt M10-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12 | 12 | 12
17 Wan6a 10 OT Washer 10 OT
rOCT6402-70 GOST 6402-70 12 | 12 | 12
18 | 310170 LWanba 10 Washer 10
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 10 | 10
31 0170-20 LWan6a 10 Washer 10
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 10
19 | 2501-59-175Cl1(SP) MonoTok Hammer 1 1
2501-59-175-20CI(SP)| MonoTok Hammer 1
20 | 2501-89-31 Ckoba Cramp 3 3
2501-89-31-20 Ckoba Cramp 3
21 | 2501-89-171 Jlner Sheet 1 1 1
22 Mopy4eHb Handrail
3302-8202200 3302-8202200 1 1 1
23 BuHT B.M6-60%x16 Screw B.M6-6gx16
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 6 6 6
24 | 2501-89-10-14CTl1(SP) | YcTtaHoBka Tabnu-
yek* Plates mounting* 1 1
2501-89-10-14-20CI1 | YcraHoBka Tabnu-
-20SP yek Plates mounting 1
2501-89-10-16Cl1(SP) | YcraHoBka Tabnu-
yek*™ Plates mounting** 1 1
2501-89-10-16-20CI1 | YcTtaHoBKa Tabnu-
-20SP yek Plates mounting 1
2501-89-10-15Cr1(SP) | YcraHoBka Tabnu-
Yyek*** Plates mounting*** 1 1
2501-89-10-15-20CI1 | YcTaHoBKa Tabnu-
-20SP | vek Plates mounting 1
25 Uexon Jacket
2108-1703200 2108-1703200 3 3 3
26 BuHT 2-4,2x25 Screw 2-4,2x25 7 7 7
27 | 355440 Bunt Screw 70 | 70 | 70
28 | 2501-89-123CrI1(SP) Knunca Clip 90 | 90 | 90
29 | 2501-59-176CrI1(SP) PeweTka™** Grid *** 1 1 1
30 | 28 0320 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx20*** | M12x1.25-6gx20***
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 5 5
28 0320-20 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx20 M12x1.25-6gx20
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 5

6-20




3502-3KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No E
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o03HaueHve HavumeHoBaHue vicnorHeHne
. . N Quantity per unit
P’\tljs. Designation Denomination vl y n
UKHL| U
31 Wanba 12 OT*** Washer 12 OT***
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 5 5 5
32 | 310210 LLanba 12x2*** Washer 12x2***
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 5 5
31 0210-20 LLanda 12x2 Washer 12x2
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 5

6-21



3502-3KAOC(KDS)

R |

N

Lor Lol
et

ve

C:

PucyHok 6.6 KabuHa
Figure 6.6 Cab

6-22



3502-3KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuyecTtso Ha
nos. O60o3Ha4yeHne HanmeHoBaHne vienonxenve
Pos. Designation Denomination y)%l_ljantltz/ per unit
No kil u | T

1 | 3501-24-199 MnaHka Strip 1 1

3501-24-199-20 MnaHka Strip 1

2 BonTt Bolt

M16x1,5-6gx60 M16x1.5-6gx60
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 8 8 8
3 LLanda 16 OT Washer 16 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 12 | 12 | 12
4 310270 LLlanba 16 Washer 16
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 8 8
31 0270-20 LLlanba 16 Washer 16
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 8
5 Bont M16-60x 16 Bolt M16-6gx16
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 6 6 6
6 LLanba 6T Washer 6T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 14 | 14 | 14
7 | 310110 LLlanba 6 Washer 6
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 18 | 18
31 0110-20 LLlanba 6 Washer 6
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 18
8 | 3501-24-200 MnaHka Strip 1 1
3501-24-200-20 MnaHka Strip 1
9 | 315390 LLlanba Washer 8 8
31 5390-20 LLlanba Washer 8

10 | 2501-59-242 BTynka Bushing 1 1 1
11 | 700-40-3141 KonbLo Ring 4 4 4
12 | 2501-59-243 LLanba Washer 8 8 8
13 | 2501-59-241 Btynka Bushing 4 4 4
14 Bont M6-69%x20 Bolt M6-6gx20

FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 4 4 4

15 | 700-40-6695 KonbLo Ring 4 4 4
16 | 2501-89-188 Ynop Stop 3 3 3
17 BuHT B.M5-6gx12 BuHT B.M5-6gx12

FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 4 4 4

18 LLlanba 5 Washer 5

FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 24 | 24 | 24
19 | 310080 LLanba 5 Washer 5
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 8 8
31 0080-20 LLlanba 5 Washer 5
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 8
20 anka M5 Nut M5
FOCT 5927-70 GOST 5927-70 4 4 4
21 | 2501-59-93 KpoHLwTenH Bracket 8 8
2501-59-93-20 KpOHLWITERH Bracket 8
22 | 2501-59-261 CTepxeHb Stem 2 2
2501-59-261-20 CrepxeHb Stem 2

6-23




3502-3KAOC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaueHne HanmeHoBaHue vicnonheHne
Pos. Designation Denomination y)%&ljantltil/per unit

No UkHL| u | T
23 Ltopka aBTOMO- Automobile shutter

OunbHas Tmn 0276 of 0276 type
(wunpwuHa 55cm) (width 55cm) 2 2 2
24 | 459632 1017 BUHT 4x16 Screw 4x16
OCT 37.001.187-81 | OST 37.001.187-81 4 4 4
25 BuHT B.M4-6gx12 Screw B.M4-6gx12
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 2 2 2
26 Manka M4 Nut M4
FOCT 5927-70 GOST 5927-70 4 4 4
27 | 700-31-2209 LWanba Washer 4 4
700-31-2209-20 Lanba Washer 4
28 | 28 0544 BonT Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx45 M16x1.5-6gx45
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
28 0544-20 BonT Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx45 M16x1.5-6gx45
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
29 | 355440 BuHT Screw 70 | 70 | 70

6-24



3502-3KAC(KDS)

e\ /)
sl iy

PucyHok 6.7 KabuHa
Figure 6.7 Cab

6-25



3502-3KAOC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHune HanmeHoBaHue vicnonheHne
Pos. Designation Denomination y)%&ljantltil/per unit
No T
UKHL| U
1 | 2501-59-159Crl1(SP) KpoHwTenH Bracket 2 2
2501-59-159-20CIM(SP)| KpoHwTenH Bracket 2
2 310170 Wanba 10 Washer 10
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 10 | 10
31 0170-20 LWanba 10 Washer 10
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 10
3 Wanba 10 OT Washer 10 OT
rOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 12 | 12 | 12
4 Bont M10-6gx30 Bolt M10-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12 | 12 | 12
5 anka M12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 6 6 6
6 | 1101-59-102CrI1(SP) HakoHeuHuK Tip 2 2
1101-59-102-20CrI1(SP)| HakoHe4YHuWK Tip 2
7 | 2501-59-185 BuHT Screw 4 4
2501-59-185-20 BuHT Screw 4
8 | 2501-89-31 Ckoba Cramp 5 5
2501-89-31-20 Ckoba Cramp 5
9 | 2501-89-188 Ynop Stop 5 5 5
10 | 1101-59-10 MnaHka Strip 2 2
1101-59-10-20 MnaHka Strip 2
11 BuHT B.M5-6gx16 Screw B.M5-6gx16
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 4 4 4
12 Wanba 5 Washer 5
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 24 | 24 | 24
13 | 310080 Wanba 5 Washer 5
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 8 8
31 0080-20 Wanba 5 Washer 5
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 8
14 | 1101-59-3 CTepxeHb Stem 2 2
1101-59-3-20 CtepxeHb Stem 2
15 | 1101-59-4 Yronok Angle 2 2
1101-59-4-20 Yronok Angle 2
16 | 46-43-105-01 Konbuo Ring 2 2
46-43-105-10 Konbuo Ring 2
17 | 700-38-2517-01 MpyxnHa Spring 2 2
700-38-2517-20 MpyxuHa Spring 2
18 | 1101-59-101Crl1(SP) KpoHwTenH Bracket 2 2
1101-59-101-20CI1(SP)| KpoHwTenH Bracket 2

6-26



3502-3KAC(KDS)

PucyHok 6.8 KabuHa
Figure 6.8 Cab

6-27



3502-3KAOC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyectBo Ha
MCMonHeHne

nos. O6o3HaueHune HanmeHoBaHve
Pos. Designation Denomination yg;amniperunn
No ukaLl u | T
1 | 310150 Lan6a 8 Washer 8
roCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 14 | 14
31 0150-20 LWanba 8 Washer 8
roCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 14
2 LWan6a 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8 8
3 Bont M8-6gx30 Bolt M8-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2 2 2
4 | 2501-89-93 TopcnoH Torsion bar 1 1 1
5 | 2501-89-30 KpbiLlka Cover 2 2
2501-89-30-20 KpbiLka Cover 2
6 | 2501-89-27 LWanba Washer 4 4 4
7 | 2501-89-28-01 Ocb Axle 2 2 2
8 | 2501-89-156CI1(SP) KpoHwTenH Bracket 2 2
2501-89-156-20CI1(SP)| KpoHwTenH Bracket 2
9 BonTt M8-6gx20 Bolt M8-6gx20
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8 8 8
10 | 2501-89-26-01 KpoHLITENH Bracket 1 1
2501-89-26-01-20 KpoOHLITENH Bracket 1
11 Bont M8-6gx16 Bolt M8-6gx16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4 4
12 | 2501-89-106CI1(SP) KpoHwwTenH Bracket 1 1
2501-89-106-20CI1(SP)| KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
13 | 2501-89-106-01CI1(SP)| KpoHwTenH Bracket 1 1
2501-89-106-01-20CI1
-20SP | KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
14 | 2501-89-26 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1 1
2501-89-26-20 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
15 | 2501-89-206 Brynka Bushing 2 2 2
16 | 315185 LLlanba Washer 5 5
31 5185-20 LWanba Washer 5
17 | 2501-89-28-02 Ocb Axle 1 1 1
18 | 2501-89-29 WraHra Spar 1 1
2501-89-29-20 WraHra Spar 1
19 | 2501-89-28 Ocb Axle 1 1 1
20 | 2501-89-92 Ocb Axle 1 1 1
21 | 2501-89-155CTl1(SP) KpoHwTenH Bracket 1 1
2501-89-155-20CIM(SP)| KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
22 | 2501-89-34 MnactuHa Plate 3 3 3
23 | 3501-24-166CTl1(SP) Kapkac Framework 1 1
3501-24-166-20CI1(SP)| Kapkac Framework 1
24 | 2501-89-140CrI(SP) Kapkac Framework 1 1
2501-89-140-20CT1(SP)| Kapkac Framework 1
25 | 2501-89-32 MpyxuHa Spring 2 2 2
26 | 2501-89-33 Haknagka Strap 2 2
2501-89-33-20 Haknagka Strap 2

6-28




3502-3KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuyecTtso Ha
nos. O60o3Ha4yeHne HanmeHoBaHne vienonxenve
Pos. Designation Denomination y%ljantlt{/ per unit
No kil u | T
27 | 2501-89-64 MNaHenb Panel 1 1 1
28 BuHT B.M6-69x16 Screw B.M6-6gx16

FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 6 6 6

29 LLlanba 6T Washer 6T

FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 14 | 14 | 14
30 | 310110 LLlanba 6 Washer 6
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 18 | 18
31 0110-20 LLlanba 6 Washer 6
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 18
31 | 2501-89-205 Ynop Stop 1 1
2501-89-205-20 Ynop Stop 1

32 | 2501-89-65 MNaHenb Panel 1 1 1
33 | 2501-89-66 MNaHenb Panel 1 1 1
34 | 2501-89-186 Ynop Stop 2 2 2
35 | 2501-89-31 Ckoba Cramp 5 5

2501-89-31-20 Ckoba Cramp 5

36 | 2501-89-188 Ynop Stop 5 5 5

37 | 310080 LLlanba 5 Washer 5

MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 8 8

31 0080-20 LLanba 5 Washer 5

FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 8
38 LLanba 5 Washer 5

FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 24 | 24 | 24
39 BuHT B.M5-69x16 Screw B.M5-6gx16

OCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 4 4 4

6-29



3502-3KAOC(KDS)

124

St

it

o Dhe-—2

o

14

@0

o
o
~

7

y_,p"“' T

O~

3T

A 4

/B

UO1L0-L-€1-20S€

PucyHok 6.9 YnpaBneHue TpakTopom

Figure 6.9 Tractor steering

6-30



3502-3KAC(KDS)

6.3 3502-13-1CI/-1-01CIl YnpaBneHue TPaKTOpoOMm

3502-13-1SP/-1-01SP Tractor steering

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHne HavumeHoBaHue vicnonheHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y?(j.tly per unit
No UkHL | T
6.9, | 3502-13-1CrI1(SP) YnpaeneHue TpakTo- | Tractor steering
6.10 pom X
3502-13-1-20CrI1(SP) YnpaBneHue TpakTo- | Tractor steering
pom X
3502-13-1-01Crl1(SP) YnpaeneHue TpakTo- | Tractor steering
pom X
3502-13-1-01-20CI1(SP) | YnpaBneHue TpakTo- | Tractor steering
pom X
NMPUMEYAHUE * - Bxogut B 3502-13-1CIl
**. BxoguT B 3502-13-1-01CIN
NOTE * - Included into 3502-13-1SP
**- Included into 3502-13-1-01SP
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o03HauyeHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;;tity per unit
No UKHL | |
1 LWan6a 10 OT Washer 10 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 43 43
2 Bont M10-69%x30 Bolt M10-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 25 25
3 | 3501-13-132CT1(SP) Tara Tie-rod 1
3501-13-132-20CT1(SP) | Tara Tie-rod 1
4 | 3501-13-135CTl1(SP) Tsara Tie-rod 1 1
5 |46-23-133 PykosiTka Handle 1 1
6 Bont M8-6gx40 Bolt M8-6gx40 10* 10
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 7** 7**
7 LWanba 8T Washer 8T 24* 24*
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 21* | 21**
8 |310150 LWanba 8 Washer 8
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 8
31 0150-20 LLlanta 8 Washer 8
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 8
9 | 404-13-226 3axum Holdfast 2
404-13-226-20 3axum Holdfast 2

6-31




3502-3KAOC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyecTtso Ha
MCMOSHeHne

nos. O6o3HaveHve HaumeHoBaHve
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No UkHL | T
10 | 3501-13-127 MnaHka Strip 1 1
11 | 3501-13-128 Kopnyc Housing 1 1
12 | 2501-13-309CI1(SP) PykosiTka Handle 1 1
13 | 3501-13-183 dukcaTtop Locator 1 1
14 | 700-38-2563 MpyxvHa Spring 1
700-38-2563-20 MpyxuHa Spring 1
15 Pyuka Knob 3* 3*
2110-1703088 2110-1703088 2%* 2%*
16 | 3501-13-221
-02Cl1(spP) | Tara* Tie-rod* 1 1
17 | 3501-13-221CrI1(SP) Tara* Tie-rod* 1 1
18 | 3501-13-221
-01CIn(sP) | Tara Tie-rod 1 1
19 WnnuHT 3,2x14 Cotter pin 3.2x14 40* 40*
FOCT 397-79 GOST 397-79 38** | 38**
20 | 404-13-269 Ocb Axle 40*
38**
404-13-269-20 Ocb Axle 40*
38**
21 | 2501-13-109 Bunka Fork 3* 3*
1** 1**
2501-13-109-20 Bunka Fork
22 | 300220 Marka M12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25 4*
FOCT 15522-70 GOST 15522-70 2%*
30 0220-20 Marka M12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25 4*
FOCT 15522-70 GOST 15522-70 2%*
23 | 3501-13-133CTl1(SP) Tara Tie-rod 1 1
24 | 3501-13-214CT1(SP) Tara Tie-rod 1 1
25 | 3501-13-230CT1(SP) MocTuk Bridge 1
3501-13-230-20CT1(SP) | MocTtuk Bridge 1
26 | 2001-13-28-02Crl1(SP) | Pbiyar Lever 1
2001-13-28-02-20CI1
-20SP Pobiuar Lever 1
27 Bont M8-6gx30 Bolt M8-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8 8
28 | 340350 LLInoHka 5x7,5 Key 5x7.5
OCT 24071-97 GOST 24071-97 5 5
29 | 404-13-126 BTynka Bushing 3
404-13-126-20 Btynka Bushing 3
30 | 404-13-128 Ocb Axle 3
404-13-128-20 Ocb Axle 3
31 "anka M6 Nut M6
MOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 24 24
32 BonT M6-6gx16 Bolt M6-69x16
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 14 14

6-32




3502-3KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHve HaumeHoBaHve vicnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
33 LWanba 6T Washer 6T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 14 14
34 | 310110 Lan6a 6 Washer 6
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 14
31 0110-20 Lanba 6 Washer 6
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 14
35 | TT2501-13-189CT1(SP) | Kpbliwka Cover 1 1
36 | 2501-13-259-02CI1(SP) | MocTuk Bridge 1
2501-13-259-02-20CI1
-20SP | MocTuk Bridge 1
37 | 3501-13-131CTl1(SP) Tara Tie-rod 1 1
38 | 3501-13-207CTr1(SP) Tara Tie-rod 1 1
39 | 2501-13-221CTl1(SP) Kpbliwwka Cover 1
2501-13-221-20CrI1(SP) | Kpbliwka Cover 1
40 | 2501-13-290-01Cr1(SP) | Tara Tie-rod 1
2501-13-290-01-20CIN
-20SP | Tara Tie-rod 1
41 | 310170 LWanba 10 Washer 10
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 13
31 0170-20 LWanba 10 Washer 10
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 13
42 Bont M8-6gx25 Bolt M8-69x25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12 12
43 | 700-38-2757-01 MpyxnHa Spring 1
700-38-2757-01-20 MpyxnHa Spring 1
44 | 2601-13-114 lMpocTaBka Spacer 2 2
45 Manka M10 Nut M10
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 2 2
46 | 3502-13-35CTl1(SP) KpoHwTenH Bracket 1 1
47 | 3502-13-20Cr1(SP) MocTtuk Bridge 1 1
48 | 3502-13-21Cr1(SP) MocTtuk Bridge 1 1
49 | 3501-13-143CTl1(SP) Brnok ynpaeneHnus Control unit 1
3501-13-143-20CrI1(SP) | briok ynpasneHus Control unit 1
50 | 500093 Konbuo Ring
CIl 26,5-19-3,5 SP 26.5-19-3.5
TY 17 PCO®CP TU 17 RSFSR
35-7755-84 35-7755-84 4 4
51 MogwwmnHuk 942/20 Bearing 942/20
FOCT 4060-78 GOST 4060-78 4 4
52 | 310330 LWanba 20 Washer 20
FOCT 10450-78 GOST 10450-78 3
31 0330-20 LWan6a 20 Washer 20
FOCT 10450-78 GOST 10450-78 3
53 | 3501-13-122 Ocb Axle 1 1
54 | 3501-13-130CT1(SP) Tara Tie-rod 1 1
55 | 3501-13-128CTI1(SP) Tara Tie-rod 1 1

6-33




3502-3KAOC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyecTtso Ha
MCMOSHeHne

nos. O60o3Ha4yeHne HanmeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?J_r]]tlty per unit
No UKHL | T
56 | 3501-13-159CTl1(SP) MocTuk Bridge 1 1
57 | 28 0250 Bont M10-6gx40 Bolt M10-6gx40
OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12
28 0250-20 Bont M10-6gx40 Bolt M10-6gx40
OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12
58 | 3501-13-215CT1(SP) MocTuk Bridge 1
3501-13-215-20CrI1(SP) | MocTuk Bridge 1
59 | 310280 Lanba 16x1 Washer 16x1
TOCT 10450-78 GOST 10450-78 2
31 0280-20 Lanba 16x1 Washer 16x1
TOCT 10450-78 GOST 10450-78 2
60 BbikntoyaTenb Switch VK418A-
BK418A-3716000 3716000
TY 37.003.188-76 TU 37.003.188-76 1
BbikntoyaTenb Switch VK418A-
BK418A-3716000 T 3716000 T
TY 37.003.188-76 TU 37.003.188-76 1

6-34




3502-3KAC(KDS)

o O - N ™ < n o ~ w -] »
- NN o~ N NN o~ N o~ o~
~ /7
S [ \
o 8 o) \
h
w C
Al \ o
MM
<
-
N
e
[«}EN Ll
-
- 6y ™
o ac ‘g <L
e o T T<
o
N
"’_“’\ ™
T ©
~ ™
o ™
w /[] 00
wn
! ™
-
oM O [+ NN ©
T N ™ ™ (]
N b o oo o © E]
wn w o
o~
p <
g\
wn
gd 4
w

1

PucyHok 6.10 YnpaBrneHue TpakTOpoMm
Figure 6.10 Tractor steering

6-35



3502-3KAOC(KDS)

Ne

Ne puc.
Fig. No

KonuyecTtso Ha
MCMOSHeHne

6-36

nos. O6o3HaveHve HaumeHoBaHve
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No UkHL | T
1 | 2501-13-232CrI1(SP) Pobiuar Lever 1
2501-13-232-20CI1(SP) | Poivar Lever 1
2 Bont M8-6gx30 Bolt M8-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8 8
3 340350 LLnoHka 5x7,5 Key 5x7.5
rOCT 24071-97 GOST 24071-97 5 5
4 | 3501-13-202Cl1(SP) Tara Tie-rod 1 1
5 | 3502-13-29Cl1(SP) Tara Tie-rod 1
3502-13-29-20CT1(SP) | Tara Tie-rod 1
6 | 3501-13-200CT1(SP) Tara Tie-rod 1 1
7 | 3501-13-255-01CrI1(SP) | Mepanb Pedal 1 1
8 | 280250 Bont M10-6gx40 Bolt M10-6gx40
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12
28 0250-20 Bont M10-6gx40 Bolt M10-6gx40
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12
9 Wanba 10 OT Washer 10 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 43 43
10 | 700-38-2742-01 MpyxnHa Spring 1
700-38-2742-01-20 MpyxnHa Spring 1
11 | 3501-13-226CTI1(SP) MocTtuk Bridge 1 1
12 | 2501-13-96 PacTsaxka Brace 1 1
13 | 30 0220 Marka M12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25 4*
FOCT 15522-70 GOST 15522-70 2%*
30 0220-220 Marka M12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25 4*
FOCT 15522-70 GOST 15522-70 2%*
14 | 3501-13-172Crl1(SP) Bnok ynpasneHus Control unit 1
3501-13-172-20CrI1(SP) | briok ynpaeneHus Control unit 1
15 | 2501-13-253CI1(SP) CekTtop Sector 1 1
16 | 700-38-2552-01 MpyxunHa Spring 1
700-38-2552-01-20 MpyxnHa Spring 1
17 | 3501-13-171Crl1(SP) Bnok ynpasneHus* Control unit* 1
3501-13-171-20CrI1(SP) | briok ynpaeneHus Control unit 1
18 Bont M8-6gx40 Bolt M8-6gx40 10* 10*
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 7** 7**
19 | 3501-13-159CrI1(SP) MocTuk Bridge 1 1
20 | 3501-13-218CTl1(SP) Tara Tie-rod 1 1
21 "anka M6 Nut M6
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 24 24
22 Bont M10-6gx50 Bolt M10-6gx50
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 4 4
23 | 310170 LWanba 10 Washer 10
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 13
31 0170-20 LWanba 10 Washer 10
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 13
24 | 3501-13-247CTl1(SP) Tara Tie-rod 1 1
25 | 3501-13-250CT1(SP) Tara Tie-rod 1 1




3502-3KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHve HaumeHoBaHve vicnonHenne
. . S uantity per unit
P’\tljs. Designation Denomination QYXJ'I yp n
UKHL
26 | 2501-13-341CTl1(SP) Pobiuar Lever 2
2501-13-341-20CrI1(SP) | Pbivar Lever 2
27 | 3501-13-132-01CI1(SP) | Tara Tie-rod 1
3501-13-132-01-20CIN
-20SP | Tara Tie-rod 1
28 | 3501-13-132-02Cl1(SP) | Tara Tie-rod 1
3501-13-132-02-20CIN
-20SP | Tara Tie-rod 1
29 | 312001-13-125
-04Crl1(SP) | Tara Tie-rod 1
312001-13-125-04
-20Cl1(SP) | Tara Tie-rod 1
30 | 404-13-126 BTynka Bushing 3
404-13-126-20 Btynka Bushing 3
31 | 404-13-128 Ocb Axle 3
404-13-128-20 Ocb Axle 3
32 | 3501-13-143CTl1(SP) Brnok ynpaeneHnus Control unit 1
3501-13-143-20CT1(SP) | brnok ynpaBneHus Control unit 1
33 | 3501-13-164CT1(SP) PykosaTka Handle 1
3501-13-164-20CT1(SP) | PykosTka Handle 1
34 | 46-13-174 Yxo Ear 2
46-13-174-20 Yxo Ear 2
35 | 2501-13-287-01CI1(SP) | MocTtuk Bridge 1
2501-13-287-01-20CI1
-20SP | MocTuk Bridge 1
36 | 3501-13-137CTl1(SP) Kopnyc Housing 1
3501-13-137-20CrI1(SP) | Kopnyc Housing 1
37 | 3501-13-138CT1(SP) Mepanb Pedal 1
3501-13-138-20CT1(SP) | Nepanb Pedal 1
38 | 40 0359-01 Haknapgka neganu Pedal strap 1 1
39 | 3501-13-163CTr1(SP) PykosaTka Handle 1
3501-13-163-20CT1(SP) | PykosTka Handle 1
40 Bont M10-69x30 Bolt M10-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7798-70 25 25
41 | 3502-13-21Cl1(SP) MocTuk Bridge 1 1
42 | 3502-13-23CI1(SP) KpoHwTenH Bracket 1 1
43 | 3502-13-25CT1(SP) Tara Tie-rod 1
3502-13-25-20CT1(SP) | Tara Tie-rod 1
44 WnnuHTt 3,2x14 Cotter pin 3.2x14 40* 40*
FOCT 397-79 GOST 397-79 38** | 38**
45 | 404-13-269 Ocb Axle 40*
38**
404-13-269-20 Ocb Axle 40*
38**
46 | 3502-13-30CTl1(SP) Tara Tie-rod 1
3502-13-30-20CI1(SP) | Tara Tie-rod 1
47 LWanba 8T Washer 8T 24* 24*
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 21** | 21**

6-37




3502-3KAOC(KDS)

Ne

Ne puc.
Fig. No

KonuyecTtso Ha

nos. O6o3HaveHve HaumeHoBaHve vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?J_r]]tlty per unit
No UkHL | T
48 | 3502-13-27Cl1(SP) Tara Tie-rod 1
3502-13-27-20Cl(SP) | Tara Tie-rod 1
49 | 3502-13-12Cl1(SP) Tara Tie-rod 1 1
50 | 3501-13-225CT1(SP) Tara Tie-rod 1 1
51 | 2001-13-112CT1(SP) Tara Tie-rod 1
2001-13-112-20CrI1(SP) | Tara Tie-rod 1
52 Wanba 6T Washer 6T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 14 14
53 Bont M6-6gx16 Bolt M6-6gx 16
rOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 14 14
54 Bont M10-6gx30 Bolt M10-6gx30
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 25 25
55 | 3501-13-223CTl1(SP) Kpbliwwka Cover 1
3501-13-223-20CrI1(SP) | Kpblwka Cover 1
56 | 2501-13-196 Ynop Stop 1
2501-13-196-20 Ynop Stop 1

6-38




3502-3KAC(KDS)

AL, L
%’
N
A 2
&':::
Z

bW

PucyHok 6.11 YcTaHOBKa cuaeHbs
Figure 6.11 Seat mounting

6-39



3502-3KAOC(KDS)

6.4 1101-23-1CIl YcTaHOBKa cuaeHbs
1101-23-1SP Seat mounting

Kon-Bo Ha uc-

Ne
puc. O6o3HaueHne HavumeHoBaHue ronxexmne
Fig. Designation Denomination y()?(;_tly per unit
No UKHL T
6.11| 1101-23-1Crl1(SP) YcTaHoBKa cuaeHbst | Seat mounting X
1101-23-1-20CrI1(SP) YcTtaHoBKa cuaeHbs | Seat mounting X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuuectBo Ha
nos. O6o03HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue venonxenme
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;;Rtity per unit
No UKHL T
1 CunpeHbe BoanTens R405CB/M80H
P405CB/M80H Operator’s seat 1 1
2 | 1101-23-101Cr1(SP) Kapkac nepexogHon | Transient framework 1
1101-23-101-20CT1(SP) | Kapkac nepexogHorn | Transient framework 1
3 Bont M8-6x25 Bolt M8-6x25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
4 Manka M8 Nut M8
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 4 4
5 Wanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4
6 | 310150 LWanba 8 Washer 8T
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 6402-70 4
31 0150-20 LWanba 8 Washer 8T
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 6402-70 4

6-40



3502-3KAC(KDS)

oy

8¢

(A4

LE

Laeh e

A Y

\ SO~
-
14

//\

%

7

Z

<

LI o s

gmwh 0 O Or-NM
Www o

lle

-

™
w0

O~
o~
w0

DO W O

L kb 2

Iy

PucyHok 6.12 lNon
Figure 6.12 Floor
6-41

ve

sZ



3502-3KAOC(KDS)

6.5 3501-24-1CI Mon
3501-24-1SP Floor

Ne

Kon-Bo Ha uc-
norHeHue

puc. O6o3HaveHune HanmeHoBaHMe
Fig. Designation Denomination ;iﬁyperunn
No T
UKHL
6.12 | 3501-24-1Cl1(SP) Mon Floor X
3501-24-1-20CrI1(SP) Mon Floor X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne venonHenme
Pos. Designation Denomination Cs;;nnyperunn
No ukHL | T
1 |3501-24-143 YnnoTtHeHve Packing 4
3501-24-143-20 YnnoTtHeHve Packing 4
2 | 3501-24-135CT1(SP) Kpbllwka Cover 1
3501-24-135-20CI(SP) | Kpbiwka Cover 1
3 BonTt M8-6gx70 Bolt M8-6gx70
rOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 2 2
4 |310150 Lan6a 8 Washer 8
FOCT 11371-78 (go- | GOST 11371-78
nyckaeTcsa 3ameHa (replacement for pos.
Ha nos. 5) 5 is allowed) 15
31 0150-20 Lanba 8 Washer 8
FOCT 11371-78 (go- | GOST 11371-78 (re-
nyckaeTcsa 3aMmeHa placement for pos. 5
Ha nos. 5) is allowed) 19
5 LWanba 8 Washer 8
FOCT 11371-78 (go- | GOST 11371-78 (re-
nyckaeTcs 3aMmeHa placement for pos. 4
Ha nos. 4) is allowed) 15 19
6 Bont M8-6gx20 Bolt M8-6gx20
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 9 13
7 LWanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 17 21
8 |3501-24-124 Koxxyx Jacket 1
3501-24-124-20 Koxyx Jacket 1
9 BuHT B.M8-6gx18 Screw B.M8-6gx18
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 5 5
10 | 3501-24-129 YnnoTtHeHve Packing 1
3501-24-129-20 YnnoTtHeHve Packing 1
11 | 3501-24-138 KoBpuk Rug 1 1
12 | 3501-24-137 KoBpuk Rug 1
3501-24-137-20 KoBpuk Rug 1
13 | 3501-24-41-01 KoBpuk Rug 1
3501-24-41-01-20 KoBpuk Rug 1
14 | 3501-24-41 KoBpuk Rug 2
3501-24-41-20 KoBpuk Rug 2

6-42




3502-3KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHve HaumeHoBaHve vicnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;;Z.rl]t'ty per unit

No UKHL | T

15 | 312001-53-8-20 KpbiLka Cover - 1

16 | 3501-24-84 KoBpuk Rug 1 1

17 | 3501-24-55-01 KoBpuk Rug 1

3501-24-55-01-20 KoBpuk Rug 1

18 | 3501-24-55 KoBpuk Rug 2

3501-24-55-20 KoBpuk Rug 2
19 | 3501-24-54 KoBpuk Rug 1
3501-24-54-20 KoBpuk Rug 1
20 | 3501-24-128 YnnotHeHne Packing 2
3501-24-128-20 YnnoTHeHne Packing 2
21 LWanba 6T Washer 6T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 7 7
22 Bont M6-6gx16 Bolt M6-6gx16
rOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 3 3
23 | 3501-24-245 KpoHLTEnH Bracket 1
3501-24-245-20 KpoHLITENH Bracket 1
24 | 3501-24-325 Koxxyx Jacket 1
3501-24-325-20 Koxyx Jacket 1
25 | 3501-24-138CTl1(SP) banka Beam 1
3501-24-138-20CT1(SP) | banka Beam 1
26 |3501-24-319 MnactuHa Plate 1
3501-24-319-20 lMnactuHa Plate 1
27 Wanba 10 Washer 10
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
(oonyckaetca 3ame- | (replacement for pos.
Ha Ha noa. 28) 28 is allowed) 15 15
28 310170 Wanba 10 Washer 10
FOCT 11371-78 (no- | GOST 11371-78
nyckaeTcsa 3aMmeHa (replacement for pos.
Ha nos. 27) 27 is allowed) 15
31 0170-20 LWanba 10 Washer 10
FOCT 11371-78 (no- | GOST 11371-78
nyckaeTcd 3ameHa (replacement for pos.
Ha nos. 27) 27 is allowed) 15

30 Wanba 10 OT Washer 10 OT

FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 7 7

32 Bont M10-6gx20 Bolt M10-6gx20

FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 7 7
33 | 3501-24-138-01Cl1(SP) | banka Beam 1
3501-24-138-01-20CI1
-20SP | banka Beam 1
34 | 3501-24-130 YnnoTtHeHve Packing 2
3501-24-130-20 YnnoTtHeHve Packing 2
35 | 280561 Bont3M16x1,5-6gx70| Bolt 3M16x1.5-6gx70
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 1
28 0561-20 Bont3M16x1,5-6gx70| Bolt 3M16x1.5-6gx70
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 1

6-43




3502-3KAOC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHve HaumeHoBaHve vienonxenmne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;,J)?rrllt'ty per unit
No UKHL | T

36 lWanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT

FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4

37 | 2501-24-150-01 MnactuHa Plate 3

2501-24-150-01-20 lMnactuHa Plate 3
38 | 0602-24-87 lMpocTaBka Spacer 4
0602-24-87-20 lMpocTaBka Spacer 4
39 | 0602-24-49 Brynka Bushing 4
0602-24-49-20 Btynka Bushing 4
40 | 40 0449 AmopTmnsaTop Shock absorber 8 8
41 | 0602-24-90 Maney, Pin 4
0602-24-90-20 Maney Pin 4
42 | 0602-24-88 Konbuo Ring 4
0602-24-88-20 Konbuo Ring 4
43 | 0602-24-48 Mprxnm Holdfast 8
0602-24-48-20 Mpvxnm Holdfast 8
44 | 3501-24-35 KoBpuk Rug 2 2
45 | 3501-24-35-01 KoBpuk Rug 1
3501-24-35-01-20 KoBpuk Rug 1

46 | 3501-24-35-02 KoBpuk Rug 1 1

47 | 3501-24-35-03 KoBpuk Rug 1 1

48 Bont M10-6gx30 Bolt M10-6gx30

FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4

49 | 401-24-210Cl1(SP) Ynop Stop 2

401-24-210-20CI1(SP) | Ynop Stop 2
50 Bont M8-6gx30 Bolt M8-6gx30
OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2 2
51 |3501-24-127 YnnoTtHeHve Packing 1
3501-24-127-20 YnnoTtHeHve Packing 1
52 | 3501-24-203 Pyuka Handle 1
3501-24-203-20 Pyuka Handle 1
53 "anka M8 Nut M8
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 4 4
54 | 3501-24-52 KoBpuk Rug 2
3501-24-52-20 KoBpuk Rug 2
55 | 3501-24-52-01 KoBpuk Rug 1
3501-24-52-01-20 KoBpuk Rug 1

56 |3501-24-59 KoBpuk Rug 1 1

57 |3501-24-59-01 KoBpuk Rug 1 1

58 |404-13-269 Ocb Ocb 2

404-13-269-20 Ocb Ocb 2

59 WnnvHT 3,2x14 Cotter pin 3.2x14

FOCT 397-79 GOST 397-79 6 6
60 | 3501-24-101Cl1(SP) Kapkac Skeleton 1
3501-24-101-20CT1(SP) | Kapkac Skeleton 1
61 | TT2501-13-155
-01Cl1(SP) | Tara Tie-rod 1
TT2501-13-155-01
-20CT1(SP) | Tara Tie-rod 1

6-44




3502-3KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHve HaumeHoBaHve vicnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;;Z.rl]t'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
62 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx60 M16x1.5-6gx60
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 1 1
63 | 3501-24-164CT1(SP) Kpblwka Cover 1
3501-24-164-20CT1(SP) | Kpbiwka Cover 1
64 | 3501-24-36 KoBpuk Rug 2
3501-24-36-20 KoBpuk Rug 2
65 | 3501-24-36-01 KoBpuk Rug 1
3501-24-36-01-20 KoBpuk Rug 1
66 |3501-24-134 KoBpuk Rug 1 1
67 |3501-24-134-01 KoBpuk Rug 1 1
68 | 3501-24-195 KoBpuk Rug 1
3501-24-195-20 KoBpuk Rug 1
69 |3501-24-139 YnnoTtHeHve Packing 2
3501-24-139-20 YnnoTHeHne Packing 2
70 | 3501-24-339 KoBpuk Rug 1 1
71 | 3501-24-339-01 KoBpuk Rug 2 2
72 | 3501-24-339-02 KoBpuk Rug 1
3501-24-339-02-20 KoBpuk Rug 1
73 | 3501-24-339-03 KoBpuk Rug 1 1
74 | 3501-24-165CT1(SP) Banka Beam 1
3501-24-165-20Cl1(SP) | banka Beam 1
75 Bont M8-6gx55 Bolt M8-6gx55
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 2 2
76 |310140 LWanba 8 Washer 8
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78
(oonyckaetca 3ame- | (replacement for pos.
Ha Ha noa. 77) 77 is allowed) 4
31 0140-20 LWanba 8 Washer 8
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78
(oonyckaetca 3ame- | (replacement for pos.
Ha Ha noa. 77) 77 is allowed) 4
77 LWanba 8 Washer 8
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78
(oonyckaetca 3ame- | (replacement for pos.
Ha Ha no3. 76) 76 is allowed) 4 4
78 | 3501-24-126 YnnoTtHeHve Packing 2
3501-24-126-20 YnnoTtHeHve Packing 2
79 | 3501-24-140CT1(SP) KpbiLwka Cover 1
3501-24-140-20CT1(SP) | Kpbiwka Cover 1
80 |47 0230 Ocb 6-10812x45 Axle 6-10812x45
OCT 9650-80 GOST 9650-80 4
47 0230-20 Ocb 6-10812x45 Axle 6-10812x45
rOCT 9650-80 GOST 9650-80 4
81 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx80 M16x1.5-6gx80
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 2 2

6-45



3502-3KAOC(KDS)

€l
4

vi

N

(33
ol

Sl

Ll
9l

8l

0z

|74

L
ol

PucyHok 6.13 YctaHoBKa oTonuTensi KaOMHbI

Figure 6.13 Cab heater mounting

6-46



3502-3KAC(KDS)

6.6 1101-47-1CIl YcTaHOBKa oTONUTENns KabuHbI
1101-47-1SP Cab heater mounting

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
c NCNOoJIHEHNE
pre. Obosnasere HanmeHoBaHune
Fig. Designation Denomination y()g(?l;y per unit
" UKHL T
6.13| 1101-47-1CIN(SP) YcraHoBka oTonu- Cab heater mounting
Tens KabuHsbI X X

NMPUMEYAHUE * - lNMocTtaBKa N0 KOHTPaKTYy
NOTE * - delivered according to the Contract
Ne puc.
Fig. No m
Ne Konnyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %/L;?Htlty per unit
No ukHL | T
1 LLinaHroBbI xoMyT Hose clamp
DIN 3017-AS20-321 | DIN 3017-AS20-32 |
12C7-W2 12C7-W2 6 6
2 [1101-47-11Cl(SP) KpaH Cock 1 1
3 |46 0601-14 Pykas Hose 1
46 0601-14-20 Pykas Hose 1
4 |40 0484 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1
5 |282 110 265 Otonutenb 3aBucu- | Xeros 4000 depen-
MbIn Xeros 4000* dent heater* 1 1
6 PemeHb Belt
2105-1311090* 2105-1311090* 2 2
7 |400485 Mpoknagka Gasket 2 2
8 Bont M8-6gx16 Bolt M8-69gx 16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 5 5
9 Wanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 5 5
10 | 700-40-6927 Mpoknagka Gasket 6
700-40-6927-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 6
11 | 700-41-2548 XOoMyTuK Clip 6 6
12 |28 0230 Bont M10-6gx25 Bolt M10-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
28 0230-20 Bont M10-6gx25 Bolt M10-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
13 Wanba 10 OT Washer 10 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8

6-47




3502-3KAOC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaueHve HavumeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?J_r]]tlty per unit
No UkHL | T

14 LUnaHroBbI XoMyT Hose clamp

DIN 3017-AS30-45/ | DIN 3017-AS30-45/
12C7-W2 12C7-W2 2 2
15 |46 0901-07 Pykas Hose 2
46 0901-07-20 Pykas Hose 2

16 |2002-43-75 MnacTtuHa Plate 1 1

17 | 40 0469 AmopTusatop Shock absorber 2 2

18 | 1101-47-10Cl1(SP) Tpy6onposog Pipeline 2

1101-47-10-20Cl(SP) | Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 2

19 Bont M10-69gx20 Bolt M10-6gx20

FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4

20 |46 0601-39 Pykas Hose 1
46 0601-39-20 Pykas Hose 1

21 |46 0601-41 Pykas Hose 1
46 0601-41-20 PykaB Hose 1

6-48



b-b

3502-3KAC(KDS)

411

]
N
N

N

B-B
T I7 T T I

N

74 NN\ (27 22222l

\/

e LL L2l L2 L L)
THIIIIIIIE;

N1

RN

oM~
-

™ N
-

10

—
-

PucyHok 6.14 YcTtaHOBKa KOHAULMOHepa
Figure 6.14 Conditioner mounting

6-49



3502-3KAOC(KDS)

6.7 2502-48-2CI1 YcTtaHOBKa KOHAMLMOHEpa
2502-48-2SP Conditioner mounting

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603HaueHne HanmeHoBaHne VIcnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%__fy per unit
No UKHL | T

6.14 | 2502-48-2Cl1(SP) YcTaHoBKka KOHOW- Conditioner mounting
LMoHepa X X
Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnyecTtBo Ha
noas. O603Ha4yeHne HanmeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;,J;Rt'ty per unit

No UKHL | |

1 |1102-10-176CrI1(SP) KonanumoHep Conditioner 1 1
2 PemeHb Belt

A-1600 IlI-T.IV-1-130 | A-1600 IlI-T.IV-1-130

FOCT 1284.1-89 GOST 1284.1-89 2 2
3 | 2502-48-12CTl1(SP) KpoHwTenH Bracket 1 1
4 BonTt Bolt

M12x1,25-6gx35 M12x1.25-6gx35

OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 3 3
5 LLlanba 12 Washer 12

OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 3 3
6 |310210-20 LLlanba 12x2 Washer 12x2

OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 3 3
7 Lanba 10 Washer 10

TOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 3 3
8 [arika M10 Nut M10

FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 3 3
9 Bont M10-69gx30 Bolt M10-6gx30

FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 1 1
10 | 2504-48-1-20 Bunka Fork 1 1
11 |30 0210-20 Manka M12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25

OCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 1 1
12 | 2504-48-3-20 Crskka Brace 1 1
13 [anka M12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25

OCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 1 1

14 | 2504-48-2-20 Pbivar Lever 1 1

15 | 700-41-3307 XOMyTUK Clip 14 14

16 BonTt M8-6gx16 Bolt M8-6gx16

FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 7 7

6-50




3502-3KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o03HaueHve HavumeHoBaHue vicnonheHne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;;Z.rl]t'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
17 Wanba 8T Washer 8T

FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8
18 |2501-01-21-20 Ocb Axle 1 1
19 Manka M8 Nut M8

FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 1 1
20 | 2504-48-6-01-20 Brynka Bushing 2 2
21 |28 0250-20 Bont M10-69x40 Bolt M10-6gx40

FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2 2

6-51



3502-3KAOC(KDS)

PucyHok 6.15 Cuctema oTtonneHuss U BEHTUNALUN KaOUHbI
Figure 6.15 Cab heating and ventilation system

6-52



3502-3KAC(KDS)

6.8 312505-53-1-01CI1 Cucrtema otonneHuss U BeHTUNAUUUN KaOUHbI
312505-53-1-01SP Cab heating and ventilation system

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HayeHne HavumeHoBaHue vienonHenne
. . . N Q-ty per unit
I?\Il%. Designation Denomination VX1 "
UKHL
6.15 | 312505-53-1-01Cl(SP) | Cuctema oTtonneHus | Cab heating and
N BeHTUNAUUM kabu- | ventilation system
Hbl X -
NMPUMEYAHUE * - MocTtaBnsieTcsd COBMECTHO C OTONUTENIeM He3aBMCUMbIM
Airtronic D2
NOTE * - Delivered together with Airtronic D2 independent heater
Ne puc.
Fig. No m
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination Qy;rrl]t'ty per unit
No UKHL | |
1 |312505-53-15CrI1(SP) KoHTenHep Container 1 -
2 |280385 bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx80 M12x1.25-6gx80
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 12 -
3 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 12 -
4 1310210 LWanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 12 -
5 |312505-53-14
-01Cl1(SP) | KoHTtenHep Container 1 -
6 |40 0085 Onopa Support 4 -
7 | 312505-53-79Cl1(SP) | Ctaxka Brace 1 -
8 BonTt M8-6gx16 Bolt M8-69gx 16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 3 -
9 Wanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 13 -
10 | 310150 LWanba 8 Washer 8
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 12 -
11 XomyT CTaKHOW Yep- | Brace worm-type
BsAYHbIM D=50-70mMMm* | clamp D=50-70mm* 2 -
12 Tpyba rmbkas Flexible pipe
d=60mm* d=60mm?* 1 -
13 | 700-40-3141 Konbuo Ring 1 -
14 Tpy6a nnacTtukoBas | Plastic pipe
6x2* 6x2* 1 -

6-53




3502-3KAOC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHve HaumeHoBaHve vienonxenmne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;,J)?rrllt'ty per unit
No ukHL | T

15 PykaB 5x3* Hose 5x3* 2 -

16 Hacoc TonnmeHbIN® Fuel pump* 1 -

17 [epxatenb Hacoca* | Pump holder* 1 -

18 Bont M6x30* Bolt M6x30* 1 -

19 LLlanda d=6,5mm* Washer d=6.5mm* 7 -

20 Tpy6a rnbkas Flexible pipe

d=25mm* d=25mm?* 1 -

21 PykaB 3,5x9,5* Hose 3.5x9.5* 2 -

22 XOMyT CTSXHOM* Brace clamp* 8 -

23 Tpyb6a nnacTtukoBast | Plastic pipe

4x1,25* 4x1.25* 1 -

24 | 700-41-3310 XOMyTUK Clip 1 -

25 | 700-40-6684-16 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 -

26 | 252116 0500 Otonutenb He3aBu- | Airtronic D2 inde-

cumMbIn Airtronic D2 pendent heater 1 -
27 Bont M8-6gx25 Bolt M8-69x25

FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 -
28 | 312505-53-329 KpbiLka Cover 1 -
29 Bont M8-6gx20 Bolt M8-6gx20

FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6 -
30 | 0901-53-1 MnactnHa Plate 1 -
31 BuHT B.M4-6gx10 Screw B.M4-6gx10

FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 3 -
32 "anka M4 Nut M4

FOCT 5927-70 GOST 5927-70 3 -
33 LWanba 4 Washer 4

FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 3 -
34 Bosgyxopacnpeae- Air distributor*

nmtenb* 1 -

35 | 2001-53-71Cl1(SP) Wryuep Pipe union 1 -

36 |46-43-313 Mpoknagka Gasket 2 -

37 415125 bonT 3aKMMHON Clamp bolt 1 -

38 Bont M6x12* Bolt M6x12* 2 -

39 Mywwurtens* Silencer* 1 -

40 XOoMyT CTsKHOM* Clamp bolt* 3 -

41 | 310170 LWanba 10 Washer 10

rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4 -
42 Wanba 10 Washer 10

FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 -
43 Bont M10-6gx30 Bolt M10-6gx30

FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 -

44 "anka M6* Nut M6* 4 -

45 | 1101-53-50Cl1(SP) KpoHLwTenH Bracket 1 -

46 | 312505-53-83CTl1(SP) Koxyx Jacket 1 -

47 XomyTt* Clamp* 1 -

48 | 2001-53-44 Ynop Thrust 1 -

6-54




3502-3KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne KonuuectBo Ha
nos. O603Ha4yeHne HanmeHoBaHne vicnonHenne
P,\?OS' Designation Denomination Q;,J;rrl'tity per unit

UKHL i

49 BonTt M6-6gx16 Bolt M6-6gx16

OCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 2 -
50 Lanba 6T Washer 6T

TOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 2 -
51 | 310110 LLlanba 6 Washer 6

OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 2 -
52 ["anka M6 Nut M6

OCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 2 -
53 | 2001-53-45 OrpaHnynTens Limiter 1 -

6-55



3502-3KAOC(KDS)

lA

28

(o]

25 26 27

24

23

22

21

@4

DOV NM
et

h.l

14

14

LW

T

v

v

PucyHok 6.16 O6GnuuoBka
Figure 6.16 Facing

6-56



3502-3KAC(KDS)

6.9 3501-55-2-01CI1/-2-03CIN O6nuuoBKa
3501-55-2-01SP/-2-03SP Facing

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HayeHne HavumeHoBaHue vienonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UKHL | |
6.16, 3501-55-2-01Cl1(SP) O6nuuoeka Facing X
6.17| 3501-55-2-01-20Cl1(SP) | O6nmuoBka Facing X
3501-55-2-03Cr1(SP) O6nuuoeka Facing x
3501-55-2-03-20Crl1(SP) | O6nuuoBka Facing X
NMPUMEYAHUE *- Bxogut B 3501-55-2-01CH
**. Bxogut B 3501-55-2-01-20CHN
NOTE * - Included into 3501-55-2-03SP
**- Included into 3501-55-2-03-20SP
Ne puc.
Fig. No
KonnyecTtBo Ha
Ne MCMoMHeHe
nos. O6o03HaueHne HavnmeHoBaHue
. ) o Quantity per unit
Pos. Designation Denomination YX1
No UKHL | T
1 28 0520 bonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx30 M16x1.5-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12
28 0520-20 BonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx30 M16x1.5-6gx30
OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12
2 Lanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 12 12
3 | 700-31-2209 LWanba Washer 16
700-31-2209-20 Lanbta Washer 16
4 bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx25 M12x1.25-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 35 35
5 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 76 76
6 | 310230 Lanba 12 Washer 12
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 52
31 0230-20 LWanba 12 Washer 12
OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 52
7 | 3501-55-130CrI(SP) Kpblwka Cover 2
3501-55-130-20CT1(SP) | Kpbiwka Cover 2
8 | 3501-55-128Cr1(SP) BokosnHa Side frame 1
3501-55-128-20CrI1(SP) | bokoBnHa Side frame 1
9 | 2501-55-169-01CI1(SP) | Py4ka Handle 4 4

6-57




3502-3KAOC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

KonnyecTtBo Ha
Ne UCMOMHeHne
nos. O6o3HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue
. ) L Quantity per unit
Pos. Designation Denomination VX1
No UKHL | T
10 | 3501-55-157CrI1(SP) 3awumTa Protection 1
3501-55-157-20CrI1(SP) | 3awuTa Protection 1
11 | 3501-55-157-01Cl1(SP) | 3awuTa Protection 1
3501-55-157-01-20CI
-20SP | 3awuTa Protection 1
12 | 28 0720 BonTt Bolt
M20x1,5-6gx40 M20x1.5-6gx40
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8
28 0720-20 BonTt Bolt
M20x1,5-6gx40 M20x1.5-6gx40
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8
13 Wanba 20 OT Washer 20 OT
rOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8
14 | 3501-55-255 Ynop Thrust 4
3501-55-255-20 Ynop Thrust 4
15 WnnuHT 2x14 Cotter pin 2x14
FOCT 397-79 GOST 397-79
16 | 300160 "anka Nut 1
30 0160-20 "anka Nut 1
17 | 401-55-384 3alenka Latch 1
401-55-384-20 3aulenka Latch 1
18 | 401-55-383 Ocb Axle 1 1
19 | 46-43-105-01 Konbuo Ring 6
46-43-105-01-10 Konsuo Ring 6
20 | 3501-55-121Cr1 Metnsa Loop 1
3501-55-121-20CTr1
-20SP MeTtnsa Loop 1
21 | 3501-55-156CT1(SP) Kopnyc Housing 1
3501-55-156-20CI1(SP) | Kopnyc Housing 1
22 | 3501-55-142CT1(SP) Kpblwka Cover 1
3501-55-142Cr1(SP) KpblLka Cover 1
23 | 3501-55-145CT1(SP) CtBOpKa Flap 1
3501-55-145-20CT1(SP) | CtBOpkKa Flap 1
24 | 3501-55-146CT1(SP) CtBopka Flap 1
3501-55-146-20CrI1(SP) | Cteopka Flap 1
25 | 3501-55-127-01CI1(SP) | Kanot Hood 1
3501-55-127-01-20CIN
-20SP | Kanot Hood 1
26 3aknenka 3120-32-06 | Rivet 3120-32-06 4 4
27 | 42 0167 Tabnunyka 125x80 Plate 125x80
FOCT 12971 GOST 12971 1 1
28 | 3501-55-152CT1(SP) Koxyx* Jacket* 1
3501-55-152-20CT(SP) | Koxyx Jacket 1
3501-55-152
-01CI(sP) Koxkyx** Jacket** 1
3501-55-152-01-20CI
-20SP | Koxyx Jacket 1

6-58




3502-3KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
KonuyecTtBo Ha
Ne “cronHeHne
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne
. ) L Quantity per unit
Pos. Designation Denomination yXT
No UKHL | T
29 | 2501-55-170CT1(SP) Pyuka Handle 5 5
30 | 2501-55-215 CtepxeHb Stem 16 16
31 | 700-38-2563 MpyxvHa Spring 16
700-38-2563-20 MpyxvHa Spring 16
32 WnnuHT 4%x25 Cotter pin 4x25
FOCT 397-79 GOST 397-79 31 31
33 | 3501-55-132CT1(SP) Kpbino* Wing* 1
3501-55-132-20CrI(SP) | Kpbino Wing 1
3501-55-132
-01CI1(SP) Kpbino** Wing** 1
3501-55-132-01
-20CTI1(SP) | Kpbino Wing 1
34 bonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx35 M12x1.25-6gx35
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
35 | 3501-55-181CTl1(SP) PeweTka Grid 1
3501-55-181-20CrI1(SP) | PeweTka Grid 1
36 | 3501-55-182CT1(SP) PeweTka Grid 1
3501-55-182-20CT1(SP) | PeweTka Grid 1
37 | 3501-55-129CT1(SP) BokoBnHa Side frame 1
3501-55-129-20CrI1(SP) | bokoBnHa Side frame 1
38 | 280535 BonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx38 M16x1.5-6gx38
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
28 0535-20 BonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx38 M16x1.5-6gx38
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
39 | 3501-55-133CTl1(SP) Kpbino* Wing* 1
3501-55-133-20CT1(SP) | Kpbino Wing 1
3501-55-133
-01CI1(SP) Kpbino** Wing** 1
3501-55-133-01-20CIN
-20SP | Kpbino Wing 1
40 | 3501-55-153CTl1(SP) Koxxyx Jacket 1
3501-55-153-20CTI1(SP) | Koxyx Jacket 1
41 | 3501-55-139CTl1(SP) LWnTok Shield 1
3501-55-139-20CT1(SP) | WuToK Shield 1
42 | 2501-55-239-01 Maney, Pin 2
2501-55-239-01-20 Maney, Pin 2
43 | 2501-55-239 Maney, Pin 2
2501-55-239-20 Maney, Pin 2
44 BonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx20 M12x1.25-6gx20
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 25 25
45 | 3501-55-120CT1(SP) Metnga Loop 1
3501-55-120-20Cl1(SP) | MNeTnga Loop 1
46 | 2501-55-169CTl1(SP) Pyuka Handle 7 7

6-59




3502-3KAOC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

KonnyecTtBo Ha
Ne UCMOMHeHne
nos. O6o3HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue
. . o Quantity per unit
Pos. Designation Denomination VX
No UKHL | T
47 | 28 0550 BonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx50 M16x1.5-6gx50
OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
28 0550-20 bonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx50 M16x1.5-6gx50
TOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
48 | 700-31-2295 MnacTtuHa ctonopHas | Lock plate 4
700-31-2295-20 lMnacTtmHa ctonopHas | Lock plate 4
49 | 2501-55-574 MNMnaHka Strap 4
2501-55-574-20 MnaHka Strap 4
50 | 28 0385 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx80 M12x1.25-6gx80
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 4
28 0385-20 bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx80 M12x1.25-69gx80
OCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 4

6-60



3502-3KAC(KDS)

14 15 16
/
1'/
l
|
slc
=]
|
:[
\—]19
20
21
P-P
l
|

o o A
© ~s
Sor 3 = S
i |

< T —

—on e Y (8] _l

v Iy o [0_

O % I 7 ™
; o~

13

PucyHok 6.17 O6nuuoBka
Figure 6.17 Facing

6-61



3502-3KAOC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaueHve HavumeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;,J;rrl]t'ty per unit
No ukHL | T

1 | 3501-55-155-01Cl1(SP) | Kpbiwka Cover 1
3501-55-155-01-20CI
-20SP | Kpblwka Cover 1
2 | 40 0085 Onopa Support 4 4
3 | 280840 Bont M24x2-6gx90 Bolt M24x2-6gx90
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 16
28 0840-20 Bont M24x2-6gx90 Bolt M24x2-6gx90
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 16
4 |310350 LWanba 24 Washer 24
roCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 16
31 0350-20 Lan6a 24 Washer 24
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 16
5 BonT Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx20 M12x1.25-6gx20
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 25 25
6 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 76 76
7 1310210 LWanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 24
31 0210-20 LWanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 24

8 | 2501-55-170Cl1(SP) Pyuka Handle 5 5

9 | 2501-55-215 CTepxeHb Stem 16 16

10 | 46-43-105-01 Konbuo Ring 6

46-43-105-01-20 Konbuo Ring 6

11 | 700-38-2563 MpyxuHa Spring 16

700-38-2563-20 MpyxnHa Spring 16
12 LWnnuHT 4%25 Cotter pin 4x25
rOCT 397-79 GOST 397-79 31 31
13 | 2501-55-194CrI1(SP) Kpblwka Cover 1
2501-55-194-20CrI1(SP) | Kpbliwwka Cover 1
14 BonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx25 M12x1.25-6gx25 35* 35*
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 32%* | 32
15 | 3501-55-172 Kpbiwka* Cover* 1
3501-55-172-20 Kpblllka Cover 1
16 | 3501-55-137Crl1(SP) Awmk Box 1
3501-55-137-20CIN(SP) | Awwk Box 1
17 |31 0230 Lanba 12 Washer 12
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78 52
31 0230-20 Wanba 12 Washer 12
NOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78 52
18 | 2501-55-222CrI1(SP) CtyneHbka* Step* 1
2501-55-222-20Cl1(SP) | CtyneHbka Step 1
19 Bont M8-6gx20 Bolt M8-6gx20 20* 20*
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 15%* | 15**

6-62




3502-3KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuuectBo Ha
nos. O603Ha4yeHne HanmeHoBaHne vicnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;;Z.rl]t'ty per unit
No ukHL | T
20 LLanba 8T Washer 8T 24* 24*
OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 19** 19**
21 310150 LLlanba 8 Washer 8
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 2
31 0150-20 LLlanba 8 Washer 8
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 2
22 | 2501-55-205CT1(SP) Onopa Support 1
2501-55-205-20CrI1(SP) | Onopa Support 1
23 | 2501-55-193CTl1(SP) Kpbliwwka Cover 1
2501-55-193-20CrI1(SP) | Kpbliwwka Cover 1
24 | 46-55-228CT1(SP) XomyT Clamp 1
46-55-228-20CI1(SP) XomyT Clamp 1
25 | A30.06.100 XomyT Clamp 1
A30.06.100-20 XomyT Clamp 1
26 | 310320 Lanba 20 Washer 20
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78 6
31 0320-20 LLanba 20 Washer 20
TOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78 6
27 |310140 LLlanba 8 Washer 8 10*
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78 5%
31 0140-20 LLlanba 8 Washer 8 10*
TOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78 Hx*
28 | 2501-55-202CT1(SP) Onopa Support 2*
1**
2501-55-202-20CrI1(SP) | Onopa Support 2*
1**

6-63



3502-3KAOC(KDS)

/

0

I

=
=
o __i-
=
o —
O~
—_—
w0 —f
e L
™ 7
®
<
<
<t
V_’_'__,_,-«-—"’"'-ft—
-
A ©®
o~ 4 0O~
o
— —
-
. e
oo eraancss -
< [
rg
<
— ]
—
o (T
(o]
o DN
A=

PucyHok 6.18 YcTraHOBKa BEHTUNATOPOB KabWHbI
Figure 6.18 Cab fans mounting

6-64



3502-3KAC(KDS)

6.10 312001-57-2CI1 YcTtaHOBKa BEHTUNATOPOB KaOUHbI
312001-57-2SP Cab fans mounting

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHne HavumeHoBaHue vicnonheHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y?(j.tly per unit
No UkHL | T
6.18| 312001-57-2Cl1(SP) YcraHoBka BeHTUNsA- | Cab fans mounting
TOPOB KabWHbI X
312001-57-2-20CIM(SP) | YctaHoBka BeHTUNsA- | Cab fans mounting
TOPOB KaOWHBbI X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o03HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Rt'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 312001-57-2 KpbiLlka Cover 1
312001-57-2-20 KpbiLlka Cover 1
2 | 700-40-6955-04 YnnoTtHeHve Sealing 4 4
3 | 457375 3864 BeHTunaTtop Heater fan 42 3780
otonutensa 42 3780 2 2
4 | 700-40-6695 Konbuo Ring 4 4
5 | 46-57-62 Btynka Bushing 4
46-57-62-20 Btynka Bushing 4
6 Bont M6-6gx20 Bolt M6-6gx20
rOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 4 4
7 Wanba 6T Washer 6T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 12 12
8 |310120 LWanba 6 Washer 6
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78 4
31 0120-20 LWanba 6 Washer 6
MOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78 4
9 | 312001-57-3 Pamka Frame 2
312001-57-3-20 Pamka Frame 2
10 | 12.1109.080 OnemeHT unbTpyto- | Filtering element of
LLINIA BO3OYLUHOTO the air filter
dunsTpa
TY 4591.014. TU 4591.014.
00232058-98 00232058-98 2 2
11 Bont M6-6gx16 Bolt M6-6gx16
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 8 8

6-65




3502-3KAOC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyecTtso Ha
MCMOSHeHne

nos. O60o3Ha4yeHne HanmeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?J_r]]tlty per unit
No UKHL T
12 | 310110 LLlanba 6 Washer 6
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 8
31 0110-20 LLlanba 6 Washer 6
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 8
13 | 2501-57-82 Mpoknagka Gasket 2 2
14 | 312001-57-101CrI1(SP) | OcHoBaHue Base 1
312001-57-101-20CTI1
-20SP | OcHoBaHue Base 1
15 Bont M8-6gx20 Bolt M8-6gx20
OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6 6
16 LLanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 10 10
17 | 31 0150 LLlanba 8 Washer 8
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 10
31 0150-20 LLlanba 8 Washer 8 10
18 BonTt M8-6gx16 Bolt M8-6gx16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4

6-66




3502-3KAC(KDS)

15 16 17

24

£ W

PucyHok 6.19 KabuHa
Figure 6.19 Cab

6-67



3502-3KAOC(KDS)

6.11 2501-59-1CI/-1-01CMN KabuHa
2501-59-1SP/-1-01SP Cab

Ne

Kon-Bo Ha
MCNosHeHne

Q-ty per unit

YXI
UKHL

T

puc. O6o3HayeHune HaumeHoBaHve

Fig. Designation Denomination

No

6.19,| 2501-59-1CM(SP) KabuHa Cab

6.20,| 2501-59-1-20CI(SP) KabuHa Cab

6.21| 2501-59-1-01CI(SP) KabuHa Cab
2501-59-1-01-20CrI1(SP) | KabuHa Cab

X

NMPUMEYAHUE *- 6Ge3 KOHAMLMUOHepA
** - ¢ KOHAULIMOHEPOM
NOTE * - without air-conditioner
** - with air-conditioner
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtso Ha
ncnornHexHme
noas. O603Ha4yeHne HanmeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q%tlty per unit
No UKHL | |
1 |310210 LLanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
31 0210-20 LLlanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
2 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4
3 | 280320 BonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx20 M12x1.25-6gx20
OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
28 0320-20 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx20 M12x1.25-6gx20 4
4 | 2501-59-147-04 Jlvet Sheet 1 1
5 | 2501-59-147-05 Jlvet Sheet 1 1
6 | 2501-59-258-01 MaHenb Panel 1 1
7 Bont M8-6gx20 Bolt M8-6gx20
OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 22 22
8 LLanba 8T Washer 8T 29* 29*
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 33** 33**

6-68




3502-3KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHve HavumeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;;Z.rl]t'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
9 |310140 LWanba 8 Washer 8
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78 8
31 0140-20 LWanba 8 Washer 8
rOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78 8
10 | 2501-59-157Cl1(SP) banka Beam 1
2501-59-157-20Crl1(SP) | banka Beam 1
11 | 2501-59-160-01CT1(SP) | dukcaTtop Locator 1
2501-59-160-01-20CIN
-20SP | ®ukcaTop Locator 1
12 Manka M6 Nut M6
rOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 6 6
13 | 310110 LLan6a 6 Washer 6
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
31 0110-20 LLanba 6 Washer 6
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
14 BuHT BM6-6gx22 Screw BM6-6gx22
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 4 4
15 | 2501-59-186 MnactnHa Plate 2 2
16 | 2501-59-160CI1(SP) dukcartop Locator 1
2501-59-160-20CT1(SP) | dukcaTop Locator 1
17 | 2501-59-157-01Cl1(SP) | banka Beam 1
2501-59-157-01-20CI1
-20SP | banka Beam 1
18 Bont M10-69%x30 Bolt M10-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
19 Wanba 10 OT Washer 10 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8
20 | 310170 LWanba 10 Washer 10
roCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
31 0170-20 LWanba 10 Washer 10
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
21 | 2501-59-280 KpoHLiTenH Bracket 1
2501-59-280-20 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
22 Bont M8-6gx16 Bolt M8-6gx16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
23 | 310150 LWanba 8 Washer 8 20*
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 28**
31 0150-20 LWanba 8 Washer 8 20*
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 28**
24 | 7879-4204-01 Mpobka Plug 1 1
25 | 2501-59-234 OkaHTOBKa Edge 1 1
26 Pamka okHa osepu Driver's door window
BOOMTENS frame (purchased)
(nokynHow) 3205-6403010SB
3205-6403010Cb 1 1

6-69




3502-3KAOC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuyecTtso Ha
nos. O60o3Ha4yeHne HanmeHoBaHne vicnonxenve
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;,J;rrl]t'ty per unit
No UKHL | T

27 | 2501-59-277 Ctonop Lock 1

2501-59-277-20 Ctonop Lock 1

28 | 2501-59-276 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1

2501-59-276-20 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1
29 | 2501-59-275 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
2501-59-275-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
30 | 2501-59-274 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1
2501-59-274-20 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1
31 LLanba 6T Washer 6T
OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 5 5
32 BuHT BM6-6gx16 Screw BM6-6gx 16
OCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 1 1
33 3aMok hopTouKkn B Quarter light lock as-
cbope sembled
3221-5403600 3221-5403600 1 1
34 | 2501-59-278 Kptouok Hook 1
2501-59-278-20 Kptouok Hook 1
35 BuHT BM4-60%x16 Screw BM4-6gx 16
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 4 4
36 LLlanba 4 Washer 4
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4

6-70



B-b

| s

22l

Nl

35

3502-3KAC(KDS)

_Ll'

29
30
31

-

28

PucyHok 6.20 KabuHa
Figure 6.20 Cab

6-71



3502-3KAOC(KDS)

Ne

Ne puc.
Fig. No

KonuyecTtso Ha
MCMOSHeHne

6-72

nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHve
Pos. Designation Denomination Cﬁ;yrnyperunn
No ukHL | T
1 | 2501-59-101CrI1(SP) Kapkac* Framework* 1
2501-59-101-20CrI1(SP) | Kapkac Framework 1
2501-59-101-01CrI1(SP) | Kapkac*™ Framework** 1
2501-59-101-01-20CI
-20SP | Kapkac Framework 1
2 | 2501-59-101 Pyuka Handle 2 2
3 Bont M8-6gx20 Bolt M8-6gx20
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 22 22
4 3aMoK neBbli Left lock
A1.2501-59-26 A1.2501-59-26
TY4980-001- TU4980-001-
05786040-2005 05786040-2005 1 1
5 | 401-59-422 MnaHka Strip 8
401-59-422-20 MNMnaxka Strip 8
6 | 2501-59-105 CtepxeHb Stem 4
2501-59-105-20 CtepxeHb Stem 4
7 | 46-59-245CT1(SP) CTBOpKa Flap 4
46-59-245-20CI1(SP) CTBOpKa Flap 4
8 | 280535 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-69x38 M16x1.5-6gx38
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12
28 0535-20 BonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx38 M16x1.5-6gx38
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12
9 Wanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 12 12
10 | 310270 LWan6a 16 Washer 16
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 12
31 0270-20 LWanba 16 Washer 16
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 12
11 | 2501-59-109Crl1(SP) [Beepb Door 1
2501-59-109-20CT1(SP) | Asepb Door 1
12 | 46-59-419-01 KaHT Ne23 Edge Ne23 2 2
13 | 2501-59-73-01 OkaHTOBKa Edging 2 2
14 | 2501-59-118CTl1(SP) Creknonaket Multiple glass unit
CIKT SPKT
TY 21-0287200-005- | TU 25-0287200-005-
91 91 2 2
15 | 2501-59-134Crl1(SP) Pyuka Handle 2
2501-59-134-20CT1(SP) | Pyuka Handle 2
16 | 2501-59-145 MaHenb Panel 1 1
17 | 2501-59-73 OkaHTOBKa Edging 1 1
18 | 46-59-419 KaHT Ne23 Edge Ne23 1 1
19 | 2501-59-117CrI1(SP) Creknonaket Multiple glass unit
CIKT SPKT
TY21-0287200-005-91 TU21-0287200-005-91 1 1




3502-3KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHve HaumeHoBaHve vicnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;;Z.rl]t'ty per unit

No UKHL | T

20 | 2501-59-110CT1(SP) [Beepb Door 1

2501-59-110-20CrI1(SP) | Osepb Door 1

21 | 40 0460 YnnotHutens Asepu | Door sealing 2 2

22 3aMoK npasbIn Right lock

A1.2501-59-25 A1.2501-59-25

TY4980-001- TU4980-001-

05786040-2005 05786040-2005

(B komnnekTe ¢ knto- | (in complete set with

Yyamm) the keys) 1 1
23 | 2501-59-145-01 Manenb Panel 1 1
24 BuHT Screw

A1.2501-59-102 A1.2501-59-102 3 3
25 | 2501-59-135CT1(SP) Pyuka Handle 2

2501-59-135-20CTI1(SP) | Py4yka Handle 2

26 YnnoTtHutens Sealing

2107-6107018 2107-6107018

(nokynHoW) (purchased) 10 10

27 | 2501-59-149 MaHenb Panel 1 1

28 | 2501-59-146 MaHenb Panel 1 1

29 | 2501-59-120CT1(SP) Creknonaket CIKT | Multiple glass unit

TY21-0287200- SPKT TU21-0287200-
005-91 005-91 1 1

30 | 2501-59-73-03 OkaHToBKa Edging 1 1

31 | 46-59-419-03 KaHT Ne23 Edge Ne23 1 1

32 | 310150 LWanba 8 Washer 8 20*

rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 28**
31 0150-20 Lanba 8 Washer 8 20*
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 28**
33 LWanba 8T Washer 8T 29* 29*
roOCT6402-70 GOST 6402-70 33** | 33**
34 Bont M8-6gx30 Bolt M8-69x30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
35 Mnaxka Strip
A1.2501-59-103 A1.2501-59-103 2 2

6-73



3502-3KAOC(KDS)

2501-59-1-01Cn
O-10 O
25
. #
27
26
3 ]/24

H-H

PucyHok 6.21 KabuHa
Figure 6.21 Cab

6-74



3502-3KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaueHve HanmeHoBaHne vicnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;Z.rl't'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | TT2501-23-2 Pyuka Handle 2 2
2 | 2501-59-158CIrI1(SP) Hanpaensitowas Guide 1
2501-59-158-20CrI1(SP) | Hanpaenstowas Guide 1
3 | 2501-59-158-01CrI1(SP) | Hanpasnstowas Guide 1
2501-59-158-01-20CTI1
-20SP | Hanpaensitowas Guide 1
4 | 2501-59-159CTl1(SP) KpoHwTenH Bracket 2
2501-59-159-20CrI1(SP) | KpoHwTenH Bracket 2
5 | 2501-59-147-07 Jlncr Sheet 1 1
6 | 2501-59-257-01 MaHenb Panel 1 1
7 | 2501-59-148 MaHenb Panel 1 1
8 | 2501-59-147-02 Jlner Sheet 1 1
9 | 2501-59-101-01CI1(SP) | Kapkac** Framework** 1
2501-59-101-01-20CTI1
-20SP | Kapkac Framework 1
10 Bont M10-69%x60 Bolt M10-6gx60
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 4 4
11 Wanba 10 OT Washer 10 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8
12 Bont M8-6gx20 Bolt M8-6gx20
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 22 22
13 Lanba 8T Washer 8T 29* 29*
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 33* | 33*
14 | 310140 Llanba 8 Washer 8
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78 8
31 0140-20 LLlanta 8 Washer 8
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78 8
15 | 2501-59-147-03 Jlncr Sheet 4 4
16 | 385284-01 MpyxnHa Spring 2
385284-20 MpyxuHa Spring 2
17 | 30 0220 Manka M12x1,25 Nut M12x1,25
FOCT 15522-70 GOST 15522-70 4
30 0220-20 Manka M12x1,25 Nut M12x1,25
FOCT 15522-70 GOST 15522-70 4
18 | 2501-59-185 BuHTt Screw 4
2501-59-185-20 BuHT Screw 4
19 Bont M8-6gx35 Bolt M8-69x35
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4x* 4x*
20 "arika M8 Nut M8
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 4rx 4rx
21 | 310150 LLlanta 8 Washer 8 20*
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 28**
31 0150-20 LLlanba 8 Washer 8 20*
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 28**
22 | 2501-59-180Cr1(SP) Kpblwka*™* Cover** 1
2501-59-180-20CI1(SP) | Kpbliwka Cover 1

6-75




3502-3KAOC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHve vicnornHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;,J;Ht'ty per unit
No ukHL | T

23 | 2501-59-267 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1

2501-59-267-20 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1

24 3epkano Mirror

53205-8201110 53205-8201110
(nokynHoe) (to be purchased) 1 1

25 | 46-56-419-02 KaHT Ne23 Edge Ne23 1 1

26 | 40 0085 Onopa Bearing 5 5

27 | 2501-59-150 KpoHLiTenH Bracket 1

2501-59-150-20 KpoHLiTenH Bracket 1

28 | 401-59-260CI1 He3po Pocket 1

401-59-260-20CTI1 He3po Pocket 1
29 XOMYT KpenneHus Clamp for thermos
Tepmoca 54-00-630 | fastening 1 1
30 | 2501-59-119CTl1(SP) CteknonakeT Multiple glass unit
CInTK SPTK
TY21-0287200-005-91 TU21-0287200-005-91 1 1
31 | 2501-59-73-02 OkaHTOBKa Edging 1 1

6-76



w2

7
8

/

6

5

12 3 4

3501-61-3-01CN

\| /L /[ [/

3502-3KAC(KDS)

33
32

10
1

N

PucyHok 6.22 YcTaHOBKa 3aliuTbl KAOMHbI
Figure 6.22 Cab protection mounting

6-77

00w
-

<

24 25 26 27

(g
s

HUAN

23

22



3502-3KAOC(KDS)

6.12 3501-61-3CIM/-3-01CI1 YcTtaHoOBKa 3alUTbl KAOUHbI

3501-61-1-3SP/-3-01SP Cab protection mounting

Ne Kon-Bo Ha uc-
puc. O6o3HayeHne HavumeHoBaHue rionHexne
Fig. Designation Denomination y?(}tly per unit
No UKHL T
6.22| 3501-61-3Cl1(SP) YcTaHoBKa 3alnTbl Cab protection

KabuHbI mounting X
3501-61-3-20CrI1(SP) YcTaHoBKa 3alnTbl Cab protection
KabUHbI mounting X
3501-61-3-01CrI1(SP) YcTaHoBKa 3alnTbl Cab protection
KabuHbI mounting X
3501-61-3-01-20CI1(SP) | YcTaHoBKa 3alnThl Cab protection
KabWHBbI mounting X
NMPUMEYAHUE *- Bxoaut 3501-61-3CIl
** . Bxogut 3501-61-3-01CI
NOTE *- included into 3501-61-3SP
** - included into 3501-61-3-01SP
Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination Qy)z(a;tlty per unit

No UKHL T

1 | 312001-25-31
-01CI1(SP) | Brynka Bushing 2
312001-25-31-01-20CTI1
-20SP | Btynka Bushing 2
2 | 300265 arika M16x1,5LH Nut M16x1.5LH
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 2
30 0265-70 arika M16x1,5LH Nut M16x1.5LH
OCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 2
3 | 2001-25-27-01 CtepxeHb Stem 2
2001-25-27-01-20 CtepxeHb Stem 2
4 Manka M16x1,5 Nut M16x1.5
NOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 2 2
5 | 311102-25-22Cl1(SP) | Brynka Bushing 2
311102-25-22-20Cr1
-20SP Btynka Bushing 2
6 | 2501-59-181Cr1(SP) KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
2501-59-181-20Cr1
-20SP KpoHwTenH Bracket 1

6-78




3502-3KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuuectBo Ha
nos. O603Ha4yeHne HanmeHoBaHne vicnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;)th'ty per unit
No UKHL T
7 BonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx30 M12x1.25-6gx30 3* 3*
OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12** 12**
8 LWanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT 7* 7*
TOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 15** 15**
9 | 3501-61-106CrI(SP) Pama* Frame* 1
3501-61-106-20CrI1(SP) | Pama Frame 1
10 | 401-61-44 Mopy4eHb Handrail 2
401-61-44-20 Mopy4yeHb Handrail 2
11 | 3501-61-101CrI1(SP) Onopa* Support* 1
3501-61-101-20CrI1(SP) | Onopa Support 1
12 | 700-28-2242 BonTt Bolt 4
700-28-2242-20 Bont Bolt 4
13 | 31 0455 LLlanba 36 Washer 36
OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 12
31 0455-20 LLlanba 36 Washer 36
TOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 12
14 | 31 0450 LLlanba 36 Washer 36
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 12
31 0450-20 LLlanba 36 Washer 36
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 12
15 BonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx25 M12x1.25-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
16 | 310210 LLanba 12x2 Washer 12x2 4*
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 12**
31 0210-20 LLanba 12x2 Washer 12x2 4*
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 12**
17 | 28 0945 BonTt Bolt
M30x2-6gx100 M30x2-6gx100
OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12
28 0945-20 BonTt Bolt
M30x2-6gx100 M30x2-6gx100
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12
18 | 310415 lLanba 30 OT Washer 30 OT
OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 12
31 0415-20 Lan6a 30 OT Washer 30 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 12
19 | 315415 LLlanba Washer 12 12
20 | 280971 Bont Bolt
M36x3-6gx115 M36x3-6gx115
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8 8
21 | 3501-61-102Cr1(SP) Onopa* Support* 1
3501-61-102-20CrI1(SP) | Onopa Support 1
22 3aknenka 3120-32- Rivet 3120-32-
06 06 4 4
23 | 42 0305 Tabnnyka Table 1
42 0305-20 Tabnun4yka Table 1

6-79




3502-3KAOC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHve HaumeHoBaHve vienonxenmne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;;Htlty per unit
No UKHL T
24 | 47 5550 Ocb Axle 4

47 5550-20 Ocb Axle 4

25 | 2501-25-108-01 Brynka Bushing 4

2501-25-108-01-20 Brynka Bushing 4

26 | 40 0450 Brynka Bushing 4 4

27 WnnuHT 4x40 Cotter pin 4x40
FOCT 397-79 GOST 397-79 4 4

28 | 3501-61-107Cr1(SP) Onopa** Support** 1 1
29 | 3501-61-102-

-01CI1(SP) Onopa** Support** 1 1

30 | 3501-61-101-20CI

-20SP Onopa** Support** 1 1

31 | 3501-61-106-

-01CI1(SP) Pama™* Frame** 1 1

32 | 3501-61-28 Ocb*™* Axle** 2 2
33 WnnuHT 4,5%50 Cotter pin 4.5x50

FOCT 397-79** GOST 397-79** 2 2

6-80



3502-3KAC(KDS)

28

25 26 27

22 23 24

20 21

19

18

17

16

PucyHok 6.23 MawmMHOKOMMNIEKT aetanen n coOopoUHbIX eAuHUL MHTepbepa KabuHbI
«YeTtpa»
Figure 6.23 “Chetra” cab interior parts and assembly units machine set

6-81



3502-3KAOC(KDS)

6.13 1101-89-2MK/3MK MalwunHOKOMNIEKT AeTanen nu cOopoyHbIX eanHUL

1101-89-2MK/3MK “Chetra” cab interior parts and assembly units machine set

WHTepbepa KabuHbl «YeTpa»

Ne Kon-Bo Ha uc-
puc. O6o3HayeHne HavumeHoBaHue rionHexne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%__fy per unit
No UKHL | |
6.23| 1101-89-2MK MalumHoKoOMMAeKT “Chetra” cab interior

petanen n cbopoy- parts and assembly
HbIX eaAnHNL units machine set*
NMHTepbepa KabuHbl
«YeTtpa»* X
1101-89-3MK MaLunHokoMnnekT “Chetra” cab interior
netanen n cbopouy- parts and assembly
HbIX eauHuL, units machine set**
NMHTepbepa KabuHbI
«YeTtpa»** X
NMPUMEYAHUE *- T-3501K ¢ BeHTUNALUMOHHbLIM OJTOKOM
**. T-3501K ¢ KOHAULMOHEepPOM
NOTE * - T-3501C with ventilation unit
**- T-3501C with conditioner
Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o03HaueHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;/Jz_r;tlty per unit

No UKHL | T

1 | 1101-89-2MK-10a Haknagka naHenu Instrument panel

npubopoe. neead ne- | strap, front left

penHsas 1 1
2 | 1101-89-2MK-21 dukcaTop 3amka Lock stop 1 1
3 | 1101-89-2MK-11 Haknagka naHenu Instrument panel

npubopoe neBas strap, lower left

HUXHAA 1 1
4 |1101-89-2MK-12 O6nuuoeka naHenu | Instrument panel fac-

npubopoe neeas ing, lower left

HKHAS 1 1
5 | 1101-89-2MK-15 O6nwuuoBka asepu Door facing 2 2
6 1101-89-2MK-19 Haknapgka nona Floor strap 1 1
7 1101-89-2MK-16 O6nuuoBKa fLuKa Lower box facing

HKHAS 1 1
8 | 1101-89-2MK-16a O6nuuoBska swuka Upper box facing

BEpPXHAA 1 1

6-82




3502-3KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHve HaumeHoBaHve vicnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;;Z.rl]t'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
9 1101-89-2MK-2 Haknapgka naHenu Instrument panel
npubopoe npasas strap, front right
HWXKHAS 1 1
10 | 1101-89-2MK-3 O6nuuoBka naHenu Instrument panel fac-
npubopoe npasas ing, lower right
HWXKHASA 1 1
11 | 1101-89-2MK-20 O6nnyoBka KoMbu- Instrument combina-
Hauun npmbopos tion facing 1 1
12 | 1101-89-2MK-1 Haknagka naHenu Instrument panel
npubopoe npasas strap, front right
nepegHasa 1 1
13 | 1101-89-2MK-1a Haknagka naHenu Instrument panel
npubopoe npasas strap, rear right
3agHaqa 1 1
14 | 1101-89-2MK-29* Koxyx BeHTUnsaum- Ventilation block
OHHoro 6noka* jacket* 1* 1*
15 | 1101-89-2MK-22 MnactrHa yexna Gearbox jacket plate
Krn 3 3
16 | 1101-89-2MK-9 O6nuuoBka CTONKM Right stand facing
npasas 1 1
17 | 1101-89-2MK-17* MaHenb Kpbilwn Ne- Front roof panel*
penHas* 1* 1*
1101-89-3MK-17** MaHenb KpbIlWn ne- Front roof panel**
peﬂHﬂﬂ** 1** 1**
18 | 1101-89-2MK-7 AHTpeconb npaeas Right entresol 1 1
19 | 1101-89-2MK-8 [lBepka aHTpeconu Right entresol door
npasad 1 1
20 | 1101-89-2MK-21a dukcaTtop 3amka aH- | Entresol lock stop
Tpeconu 1 1
21 | 1101-89-2MK-25 Kptroyok BeLeBoro Hook for object’ s
AlmKa box 3 3
22 | 1101-89-2MK-18 MaHenb kpbilun 3ag- | Rear roof panel
HASA 1 1
23 | 1101-89-2MK-9a O6nuuoBKa CTOMKK Left stand facing
nesagsa 1 1
24 | 1101-89-2MK-8a [Bepka aHTpeconu Left entresol door
nesas 1 1
25 | 1101-89-2MK-28 Haknagka pagmnato- | No.2 radiator strip
pa Ne2 1 1
26 | 1101-89-2MK-26 TepmoanekTpude- Thermal electrical
ckasi cbopka assembly 1 1
27 | 1101-89-2MK-27 Haknagka pagmnato- | No.1 radiator strip
pa Ne1 1 1
28 | 1101-89-2MK-7a AHTpeconb nesas Left entresol 1 1
29 | 1101-89-2MK-6 O6nuuoBka 3agHemn Rear wall facing
CTEHKM 1 1
30 | 1101-89-2MK-24 MpyxuHa Spring 3 3

6-83




3502-3KAOC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHve HaumeHoBaHve vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;,J;rrl]t'ty per unit
No ukHL | T

31 | 1101-89-2MK-4 Kpbllwka xonogunb- Fridge cover

HUKa 1 1

32 | 1101-89-2MK-5 KapmaH xonoguns- Fridge pocket

HUKa 1 1
33 | 1101-89-2MK-23 dukcaTop 3amka xo- | Fridge lock stop

rnogunbHUKa 1 1
34 | 1101-89-2MK-5a KapmaH xonoguns- Fridge pocket

HUKa 1 1
35 | 1101-89-2MK-14 [MognoKOTHMK Arm rest 2 2
36 | 1101-89-2MK-14a Kapkac nognokoTHu- | Arm rest framework

Ka 2 2
37 | 1101-89-2MK-13 [Bepka 6nokos npe- | Fuse blocks door

JOXpaHuTenen 1 1
38 | 1101-89-2MK-10 Haknagka naHenu Instrument panel

npnbopos nesas strap, rear left

3agHaqa 1 1

6-84



